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ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 258

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIF
SCD

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (font.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.

.25

	

Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)

ISSUED: September9, 1999

.251

	

AccessfTermination Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2511

	

Outbound and Inbound Service (Cont.)

.25113 Inbound Service

The access methods and charges specified in Section C-3.09 apply
for networkMCI One Toll Free Service unless otherwise specified .

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328
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CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 259

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)
WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (font.)

	

AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON
la 30 9
(DATE)

.25

	

Option X (networkMCI One) (font.)

	

PURSUANT TO SECTION392,500 (2)
RSMO SUPP

	

191R5
.252

	

Usage Rates and Charges

	

EFFECTIVE DA

	

OFRATE INCREASE
J~' 01D

.2521

	

Outbound and Inbound Service (Cont .)

	

JDATE)

"

	

ISSUED: December30,1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.25211 Per Minute Usage Charges : The following per-minute rates apply
to outbound networkMCI One and inbound networkMCI One Toll
Free Service usage within the state . Outbound networkMCI One
usage charges are based on origination type . Inbound networkMCI
One Toll Free Service usage charges are based on termination
type.

Access Type

	

Rate

InterLATA
Switched Origination or Termination

	

$0.1604 I
Dedicated Origination or Termination

	

$0.0917 I
networkMCI One Card Access

	

$0.1604 I

IntraLATA
Switched Origination or Termination

	

$0.1559 I
Dedicated Origination or Termination

	

$0.0917 I
networkMCI One Card Access

	

$0.1559 I

.25212 Operator Assistance :

	

Operator Assistance is available for
outbound calls made by customers using switched, including
networkMCI One Card Access, and dedicated access only.
Applicable usage rates and surcharges are as specified in Sections
C-3.0266 and C-3.0264, respectively .

.25213 Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge of $0.95 per call
will be applied to each call requesting Directory Assistance for
number within the state . Subject to provisions set forth in Section
B-6.08 herein .

EFFECTIVE :
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

FES 0 6 2000
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328
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SECTION C- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

	

[W) SO 0
91999

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.25

	

Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)

.252

	

Usage Rates and Charges

.2521

	

Outbound and Inbound Service (Cont.l

.25211 Per Minute Usage Charges: The following per-minute rates apply
to outbound networkMCI One and inbound networi(MCI One Toll
Free Service usage within the state. Outbound networkMCl One
usage charges are based on origination type . Inbound networkMCI
One Toll Free Service usage charges are based on termination
type .

Access Tvpe

	

Rate

InterlATA
CANCELLED

	

Switched Origination or Termination

	

$0.1529
Dedicated Origination or Termination

	

$0.0874

FEB 0 6 2000

	

networkMCI OneCard Access

	

$0.1529

13Y

	

~y ,

	

1

Public Service COrtU11iSS1011

	

Switched Origination or Termination

	

$0.186
A

MISSOURI

	

Dedicated Origination orTermination

	

$0.0874
networkMCI One Card Access

	

$0.1486

ISSUED : September 9, 1999

.25212 Operator Assistance :

	

Operator Assistance is available for
outbound calls made by customers using switched, including
networkMCI One Card Access, and dedicated access only .
Applicable usage rates and surcharges are as specified in Sections
C-3.0266 and C-3.0264, respectively .

.25213 Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge of $0.95 per call
will be applied to each call requesting Directory Assistance for
number within the state . Subject to prove

	

eWll-
B-6.08 herein .

99-588

FILED NOV 3 0 1999

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTI

NOV 3 01999
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TAfJ

	

.Q.0W6 V
SECTION C- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

	

RCCU SEP 0 91999
3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.25

	

Option X (networkM CI One (Contl

.253 Discounts

.2531

	

Dedicated Termination Discount: All networkMCI One Switched, Dedicated,
and Card Access outbound traffic which is transmitted between customer
designated locations of a Corporate Enterprise and which is terminated by
means of dedicated termination facilities will receive a discount of $0 .02 per
minute . This discount will be applied before any other discounts.

.2532

	

networkMCI One Term Plan

The networkMCI One Term Plan is a term plan, in lieu of all other tariffed
tern plans . Customers will receive the following discounts to Eligible
Volume Usage. 1 /

FLED NOV 3 0 1999
1/

	

Members of the Qualified Affinity Member Groups are eligible to receive an additional 2 percent
discount on Eligible Volume usage forAnnual Commitment levels in lieu of all other discounts .

Ift

	

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

	

EFFECT
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

	

N011 3 0 1999
Atlanta, Georgia 30328
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIZ~M

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATESr-ont )j

	

RECD SEP 091999
3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.25

	

Option X (networkMCI One) (font .)

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

.253

	

Discounts (Cont .)

.2532

	

networkMCl One Term Plan (Cont . )

a .

	

The following discounts apply to eligible inbound and outbound
voice usage, Switched Data Usage, and T-1 Digital Access monthly
charges .

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Term Commitment/ Discount

ff aprnr-moo ®n

06 Oe'rl~1C~Sean

FILE65301999

NOV 3 0 1999

Annual Volume Commitment 1 Year

$ 6,000 1 .0%
$12,000 2.0
$24,000 3.0
$36,000 4.0
$48,000 5.0
$60,000 6.0
$84,000 7.0
$96,000 8.0
$120,000 9.0
$180,000 10.0
$240,000 11 .0
$300,000 12.0
$360,000 13.0
$420,000 14.0
$480,000 15.0

2 Years 3 Years

4.0% 7.0%
5.0 8.0
6.0 9.0
7.0 10.0
8.0 11 .0
9.0 12.0
10.0 13.0
11 .0 14.0
12.0 15.0
13.0 16.0
14.0 17.0
15.0 18.0
16.0 19 .0
17.0 20.0
18.0 21 .0

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO . 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 262

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (font.)

.25

	

Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)

.253

	

Discounts (Cont .)

ift

	

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

.2532

	

networkMCI One Term Plan (Cont .)

K0SE069im

b .

	

The following discounts apply to Voice Grade Private Line, Digital
Private Line, and Digital Data Service Charges .

Term Commitment / Discount
ar

	

2 Years

	

3 Years

2.5% 3 .5%
2.5 3.5
2.5 3.5
2.5 3.5
2.5 3.5
3.5 4.5
3.5 4 .5
3.5 4.5
3.5 4.5
5.0 7.0
5.0 7.0
5.0 7.0
5.0 7.0
6.0 7.5
6.0 7.5

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

9-588
FL8 NOV 3 0 1998

NOV 3 0 1999

Annual Volume Commitment 1 Y

$ 6,000 1 .0%
$12,000 1 .0
$24,000 1 .0
$36,000 1 .0
$48,000 1 .0
$60,000 1 .0
$84,000 1 .0
$96,000 1 .0
$120,000 1 .0
$180,000 1 .5
$240,000 1 .5
$300,000 1 .5
$360,000 1 .5
$420,000 2 .0
$480,000 2.0

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 263

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.25

	

Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)

.253

	

Discounts (font .)

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

.2532

	

networkMCI One Term Plan (Cont.)

809000(03 V,A'1096-n

c .

	

The following discounts apply to (i) Terrestrial Digital Service - 1 .5
charges and (ii) Inter-Office Channel Charges for Fractional T-1 -
Digital Private Line Service at speeds between 112 kbps and 1,472
kbps :

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

5 .8 8

FILED NOV 3 0 1999

NOV 3 01ng

Tens Commitment/ Discount
Annual Volume Commitment 1 Year 2 Years 3 Years

$ 6,000 2.0% 3.0% 5.0%
$12,000 2.0 3.0 5.0
$24,000 2.0 3.0 5.0
$36,000 2.0 3.0 5.0
$48,000 2.0 3.0 5.0
$60,000 2.0 3.0 5.0
$84,000 2.0 3.0 5.0
$96,000 12.0 15.0 18.0
$120,000 12.0 15 .0 18.0
$180,000 12.0 15 .0 18.0
$240,000 12.0 15 .0 18.0
$300,000 18.0 23 .0 28.0
$360,000 18.0 23 .0 28.0
$420,000 18.0 23 .0 28.0
$480,000 18.0 23.0 28.0

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 264

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.25

	

Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)

.253

	

Discounts (Cont.)

t l
~~~®

	

c~a

	

~amm ~~ ~~

RM SEP 6 9 I9gg

.2533

	

networkMCI One Market Area Calling : 1/ Offers intralata, outbound, voice
only calling within the customer's Market Area for calls using dedicated
access-switched termination and dedicated access-dedicated termination .
This call type is not available to customer locations that fall within the local
service area as defined in MCIMetro Local Exchange Tariffs.

The rates for intraLATA, Dedicated origination specified in section C-
3.25211 will apply to all Market Area calls originating and terminating within
the customer's Market Area. A customers Market Area is defined as the
dominant Local Exchange Carrier's (LEC) local calling area specified in the
LEC's Local Exchange Tariff for the customer's exchange area for the
specific location implementing Market Area Calling .

In addition, networkMCI discounts as outlined in MCI WORLDCOM's FCC
Tariff No . 1, Section C-3.41 (excluding the Dedicated Termination
Discounts) will apply. If a customer subscribes to a Special Customer
Arrangement with intrastate discounts or rates then those rates and
discounts will apply to Market Area Calling . SCA Types 1 and 4 are not
eligible for Market Area Calling.

Customers must have Branch Exchange (PBX) or Hybrid Key System and
originate Market Area Calling traffic via dedicated access facilities to use
this feature.

WnlINIA . 6 r ti sICiP9

1/

	

Effective December 5,1998, this service will no longer be available to new F1
-sOome~bV

ISSUED : September 9, 1999

	

EFFEC
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

NOV 3 0 1999
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 265

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C-SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

	

RM SEP 0 9 19g9
.25

	

Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)

.253

	

Discounts (Cont.)

.2533

	

networkMCI One Market Area Callina (Cont.)

"

	

ISSUED: September9, 1999

.254

	

Non-Recurrin g Charqes:

The Market Area Calling feature cannot be used to originate 911, Directory
Assistance, operator service calls, toll free or to terminate inbound local
calls .

Customers must maintain LEC-provided lines or trunks to originate and
terminate these call types. This feature is subject to the Company's existing
capacity and network availability .

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Per Circuit
or T-1 Channel

	

Per Order

.2541

	

Installation

	

see below

	

$50
.2542 Expedite

	

$0

	

$105
.2543

	

Cancellation of Order

	

$130

	

$0
.2544

	

Service Conversion

	

$0

	

$50
.2545

	

Physical Change

	

$100

	

$50
.2546

	

Administrative Change

	

$0

	

$20

Per circuit or T-1 channel installation charges will be based on the type of
Local Access used and can be found in Section C-2.

EFFECTI

00OUVI IUWJCQ

	

atyimrom ornl

-Ft ftb11(7 .

5gnB~Sr^`n

FILED NOV 8 0 1999

NOV 3 0 1999
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January 23, 2006
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 266

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 266

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cant .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cant .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.26

	

Option Y (homeMCl One) 11

Option Y (homeMCl One) is an outbound and inbound service available to Residential
customers . Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling
card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination . No term plan options will
apply to this service . Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the
MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C . No . 1 . Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an
MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and
do not include calls as specified in Section C-3 .026 . Inbound Option Y calls are made
through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Y customer is billed rather than the
call originators . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with additional
60-second increments, except for Dial "1" calls which are subject to a 60-second minimum
initial period with additional 60-second billing increments . If the computed charge includes a
fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent .

.261

	

MonthIV Account Fee

.2611

	

Minimum Charge : $5.00 per account if total Option Y usage charges are
less than $5.00 per account per month .

	

The $5.00 charge is applied
against the month's usage charges .

.262

	

Access Methods

RECD JAN 3 0 2001

.2621

	

Dial One Access: Option Y can be used for Dial "1" access and may be
used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access . Option
Y customers will be charged $0.15 per minute when placing Dial "1"
interlata calls and $0.15 per minute when placing Dial "1" intralata calls
within the state .

Beginning March 30, 1998, this service will no longer be available to new customers .

Missouri PublicServic® Commission

ISSUED : January 30, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2001
Sandy Chandler

	

Misso~ri Public
Six Concourse Parkway

	

Service

	

ommission
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

	

FLED MAR 01 2001

sennn1
January 23, 2006
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 266,

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.26

	

Option Y (homeMCl One) I/

Option Y (homeMCl One) is an outbound and inbound service available to Residential
customers . Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling
card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination . No term plan options will
apply to this service . Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the
MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C . No . 1 . Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an
MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and
do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026 . Inbound Option Y calls are made
through a designated Toll Free number, and the Option Y customer is billed rather than the
call originators . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with additional
60-second increments, except for Dial "1" calls which are subject to a 60-second minimum
duration basis with additional 6-second increments . If the computed charge includes a
fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent.

.261

	

MonthlyAccount Fee

.2611

	

Minimum Charoe: $5.00 per account if total Option Y usage charges are
less than $5.00 per account per month.

	

The $5.00 charge is applied
against the month's usage charges.

.262

	

Access Methods

.2621

	

Dial One Access : Option Y can be used for Dial "1" access and may be
used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access . Option
Y customers will be charged $0.15 per minute when placing Dial "1"
intedata calls and $0.15 per minute when placing Dial "1" intralata calls
within the state .

CANCELI_FD

MAR 01 2001
\y%oa(0~

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

on ar~rr "n ss ~~

RED 80 0 91ggg

YSl~ .4k ' ~`~~

8 8
NOV 8 d 1999Beginning March 30,1998, this service will no longer be available to new cus omers.

ISSUED : September 9, 1999

	

EFFECTI
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

NOV 3 0 1999Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
2ND REVISED PAGE NO . 267

Cancels 1ST REVISED PAGE NO . 267

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.26 Option Y .. (homeMCI One) __LC_ont ._j

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES ( Cont .)

.262

	

Access Methods (Cont .)

.2622 Callino Card Access : Option Y calling card access is available for
origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI
WORLDCOM-provided toll free number . Option Y customers will be charged
$0 .55 per minute for usage of Option Y calls that originate and terminate
within the state . Option Y customers will be charged the surcharges as
specified in Section C-3 .03112 for calling card calls within the state .

.2623 ?800

	

TIN
This service provides a toll free telephone number and a 4-digit

	

I
security code to which calls may be received from any location within I
the state . The account will be billed for these in-state long distancel
and local toll calls at the per-minute rate set forth below . A 6-digitl
Rerouting Code will also be provided, which will allow the customer to I
use the "Follow Me" Routing feature ."

	

I

"A personal 800 customer shares access to a toll free number with otherl
customers . The customer may not retain the toll free number to any right
therein if the Personal 800 service is discontinued . There is a limit
Of ten Personal 800 numbers per customer telephone number . The standardl
Holiday discounts do not apply to these calls ."

	

I

"Follow-Me Routing : This feature allows a Personal 800 customer to
Change the telephone number to which calls to his or her Personal
800 number will be terminated . To make a Follow-Me change, a customer
may use his or her Personal 800 number and the 6-digit Rerouting
Code . There is no limit on the number of changes a customer may make ."

The following per-minute rate will apply to all Personal 800 calls :

	

I
$0 .45 per min .

	

TIN

.26231

	

Features : MCI One Number Forward : This feature allows an Option
Y customer who is using an MCI One Number with a 4-digit
personal identification number (PIN) and a 6-digit Rerouting
Code to change temporarily the telephone number to which calls
to that toll free 800 number terminate . The customer may request
a change in termination to any telephone available within the
state .

.2624 Volume Discount : Option Y customers whose usage equals or exceeds $15 in
any monthly period will be charged $0 .15 per-minute for all domestic Dial
"1" interlata and intralata usage in that month . The following charges
will not be included in satisfying the monthly usage : Directory
Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Calling Card, and taxes .

ISSUED : April 1, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : May 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 267

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 267

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Mjss®~ Publlo
Serv s®

	

r'nmlaalon
SECTION C-SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

	

ff-CD DEC 0 1 2000
3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.26

	

Option Y (homeMCI One) (Cont .)

.262

	

Access Methods (Cont.)

.2622

	

Calling Card Access: Option Y calling card access is available for origination
from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided
toll free number . Option Y customers will be charged $0.55 per minute for
usage of Option Y calls that originate and terminate within the state . Option
Y customers will be charged the surcharges as specified in Section C-
3.03112 for calling card calls within the state .

.2623

	

MCI One Number : MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive
calls from any point within the state . MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit
security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls .
The customer will be charged $.30 per minute for each call .

.26231 Features : MCI One Number Forward : This feature allows an
Option Y customer who is using an MCI One Number with a 4-digit
personal identification number (PIN) and a 6-digit Rerouting Code
to change temporarily the telephone number to which calls to that
toll free 800 number terminate . The customer may request a
change in termination to any telephone available within the state .

.2624

	

Volume Discount: Option Y customers whose usage equals or exceeds $15
in any monthly period will be charged $0.15 per-minute for all domestic Dial
"1" intedata and intralata usage in that month . The following charges will
not be included in satisfying the monthly usage : Directory Assistance,
1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Calling Card, and taxes .

;1 I
P ubtu

CANVT1J.En

MAY 0 1 2004

/,'MSOU1
ua"sron

"

	

ISSUED: December 1, 2000

	

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2001
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

MI9~mg Public
Suite 3200

	

J6tv~66 Glt~mmlselen

Atlanta, Georgia 30328
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 267

ISSUED : September 9, 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.26

	

Option Y (homeMCI One) (font.)

.262

	

Access Methods (Cont.)

CANCELLED

JAN 01 2001
ay	16t- K. P acvI

Public Service Commission
SSOL!?I

~ BI

CC'~ SEP 0 91999

.2622

	

Calling Card Access: Option Y calling card access is available for origination
from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided
toll free number. Option Y customers will be charged $0.39 per minute for
usage of Option Y calls that originate and terminate within the state . Option
Y customers will be charged the surcharges as specified in Section C-
3.03112 for calling card calls within the state.

.2623

	

MCI One Number : MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive
calls from any point within the state. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit
security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls.
The customer will be charged $.30 per minute for each call .

.26231 Features : MCI One Number Forward : This feature allows an
Option Y customer who is using an MCI One Number with a 4-digit
personal identification number (PIN) and a 6-digit Rerouting Code
to change temporarily the telephone number to which calls to that
toll free 800 number terminate . The customer may request a
change in termination to any telephone available within the state.

.2624

	

Volume Discount : Option Y customers whose usage equals or exceeds $15
in any monthly period will be charged $0 .15 per-minute for all domestic Dial
"1" intralata and intralata usage in that month. The following charges will
not be included in satisfying the monthly usage: Directory Assistance,
1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Calling Card, and taxes.

EFFECTIV
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

NOV 3 0 1999Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 268

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.26

	

Option Y (homeMCl One) (Cont.)

.263

	

Directory Assistance

.264

	

Operator Assistance

1610 Io00TM "Dol(~®rrIMISsf~Pa

A per call charge, as listed in Section B-6.08 will be applied to each Directory
Assistance call .

The charges found in Section C-3.026, herein, apply to all homeMCl One operator
assisted calls without regard to the type of access .

588
FILED NOV 8 d 1999

110

	

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

	

EFFECTIV
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

NOV 3 0 1999
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

sennn1
January 23, 2006
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MCI Communications Services, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
9TH REVISED PAGE NO . 269

CANCELS STE REVISED PAGE NO . 269

SECTION C - SERVICE DE SCRIPTIONS . AND_ RATES .	(Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option IT For Small Business)
Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and
inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers .
Customers may access the MCI network using Dial "1" or calling
card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination .
No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject
to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI F .C .C .
Tariff No . 1 . Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI
MCI operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone,
and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3 .026, Inbound Option
Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the
Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators . All calls
are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional
60-second increments .

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this
service is restricted in the following manner : Customer may not resell the
services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or
aggregator .

Customers subscribed to this service must pay a monthly recurring charge
and usage charges associated with this service, as specified
in http ://consumer .mci .COM/mci service agreement//sb index .jsp ;
except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected
the Company for local toll service only will be assessed monthly
recurring charges and usage charges as described in this Service or in any
plan within this Service to which the customer is subscribed .

Z usage
The $10 .00

.2721 Dial "1" Access : Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be
used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access .
The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option
Z account . There is no limit to the number of originating telephone
numbers at a customer location .

Option Z customers will be charged $0 .24 per minute when

	

I
placing Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the
state .

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

.271 Monthlv Account Fees

.2711 Minimum Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Option
charges are less than $10 .00 per account per month .
charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.272 Access Methods and Charges

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1
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MCI Communications Services, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
8TH REVISED PAGE NO . 269

CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE NO . 269

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)
Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and
inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers .
Customers may access the MCI network using Dial "1" or calling
card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination .
No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject
to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI F .C .C .
Tariff No . l . Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI
MCI operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone,
and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3 .026, Inbound Option
Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the
Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators . All calls
are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional
60-second increments .

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this
service is restricted in the following manner : Customer may not resell the
services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or
aggregator .

Customers subscribed to this service must pay a monthly recurring charge

	

N
and usage charges associated with this service, as specified
in http ://consumer .mci .com/mci service agreement//sb index .jsp ;
except that customers who are subscribed to this plan and who have selected

	

I
the Company for local toll service only will be assessed monthly
recurring charges and usage charges as described in this Service or in any
plan within this Service to which the customer is subscribed .

	

N

.271 Monthly Account Fees

.2711 Minimum Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Option Z usage
charges are less than $10 .00 per account per month . The $10 .00
charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.272 Access Methods and Charqes

.2721 Dial "1" Access :

	

Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be
used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access .
The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option
Z account . There is no limit to the number of originating telephone
numbers at a customer location .

Option Z customers will be charged $0 .22 per minute when
placing Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the
state .

ISSUED : September 30, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : November 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005



. MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
7TH REVISED PAGE NO . 269

CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE NO . 269

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS . AND_ RATES

	

(Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27

	

Option Z

	

(Advanced Option IT For . Small Business)
Option Z (Advanced Option II for' Small Business) is an outbound and
inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers .
Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "I" or calling
card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination .
No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject
to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM's F .C .C .
Tariff No . 1 . Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI
WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone,
and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3 .026, Inbound Option
Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the
Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators . All calls
are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional
60-second increments .

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this
service is restricted in the following manner : Customer may not resell the
services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or
aggregator .

.271 Monthly Account Fees

.2711 Minimum Charae : $10 .00 per account if total Option Z usage
charges are less than $10 .00 per account per month . The $10 .00
charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.272

	

Access_ Methods__and Charges

.2721 Dial "1" Access : Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be
used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access .
The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option
Z account . There is no limit to the number of originating telephone
numbers at a customer location .

Option Z customers will be charged $0 .22 per minute when

	

I
placing Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the
state .

ISSUED : July 16, 2009

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2009
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

schwam
November 1, 2005



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF N0 . 1
6TH REVISED PAGE NO . 269

CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE NO . 269

METERED USE SERVICE (font .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

.271 MonthlV Account Fees

.272

	

Access Methods_ and_ Charges

C~N~E~~ED
Au~ 012ooa

~1
n
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;

	

omsssio
?Ubvvc SMls

	

Al

Missouri Public

RECD NOV 14 2003
.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

~,~
Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbouri~r~&e Commission
inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers .
Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling
card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination .
No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject
to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM's F .C .C .
Tariff No . 1 . Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI
WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone,
and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3 .026, Inbound Option
Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the
Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators . All calls
are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional
60-second increments .

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this

	

N
service is restricted in the following manner : Customer may not resell the

	

I
services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or

	

I
aggregator .

	

N

.2711 Minimum Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Option Z usage
charges are less than $10 .00 per account per month . The $10 .00
charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.2721 Dial "1" Access : Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used
in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access . The
customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option Z account .
There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a
customer location .

Option Z customers will be charged $0 .20 per minute when placing
Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the state .

~is~t2t3e5 {"'~tLtli~
;̂em iro con (mGoicn

FILE DEC 16 2003

ISSUED : November 14, 2003

	

EFFECTIVEE'"MYd#&TY , S, 2003~--)
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

	

DCC 1 6 Z003
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
5TH REVISED PAGE NO . 269

CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE NO . 269

OTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE [Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)
Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and
inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers .
Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling
card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination .
No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject
to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM's F .C .C .
Tariff No . 1 . Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI
WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone,
and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3 .026, Inbound Option
Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the
Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators . All calls
are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional
60-second increments .

.271 Monthlv Account Fees

misaouri PuDiia
sorvioo c®fTfV'hlooibn

*90 JUN 19 2003

.2711 Minimum Charae : $10 .00 per account if total Option Z usage
charges are less than $10 .00 per account per month . The $10 .00
charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.272

	

Access Methods and Charges_

.2721 Dial "1" Access : Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be
used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access .
The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option
Z account . There is no limit to the number of originating telephone
numbers at a customer location .

Option Z customers will be charged $0 .20 per minute when placing I
Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the state .

C~,1

	

-x
E1I

OF
0 A S 2003

1 I~~~(P~
Sl~A

ISSUED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan

	

Miss% PI PUbilo
Suite 1100

	

soflfico ommission
Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
4TH REVISED PAGE NO . 269

CANCELS 3RD

	

VISED PAGE N0 . 269
Missouri Pubi :c

*NTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES_ (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)
Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and
inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers .
Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling
card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination .
No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject
to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM's F.C .C .
Tariff No . 1 . Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI
WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone,
and do not include calls as specified in section C-3 .026, Inbound Option
Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the
Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators . All calls
are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional
60-second increments .

.271 Monthly Account Fees

.2711 Minimum Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Option Z usage
charges are less than $10 .00 per account per month . The $10 .00
charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.272 Access Methods and Charges

.2721 Dial "1" Access : Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be
used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access .
The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option
Z account . There is no limit to the number of originating telephone
numbers at a customer location .

Option Z customers will be charged $0 .18 per minute when placing I
Dial "1" interlata and intralata calls within the state .

C09-«n

sup 1 2°0~G
0, 'ui/iQA

RECD JUN 2 4 2002
Service Comrnissrc)r,

Missouri Public

FILED JU L 0 3 2002

Service Cornrnissmr

*ISSUED: June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
3rd Revised Page No . 269

Cancels 2nd Revised Page No . 269

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Coat .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

Service Commission
Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and
inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers .
Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "l" or calling
card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination .
No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject
to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C .C .
No . 1 . Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM
operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone,
and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3 .026, Inbound Option
Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the
Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators . All calls
are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional
60-second increments .

.271 Monthly Account Fees

.2711 Minimum Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Option Z usage

	

I
charges are less than $10 .00 per account per month . The $10 .00

	

I
charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.272

	

Access Methods . and Charges

.2721 Dial "1" Access : Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be
used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access .
The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each option
Z account . There is no limit to the number of originating telephone
numbers at a customer location .

Option Z customers will be charged $0 .16 per minute when placing Dial
"l" interlata and intralata calls within the state .

CANCELL0.)

JUL 0 3 2002

.,

	

4M lPs °~~ 9
public SMISSOURI
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Missouri Public

RECD APR 19 2002

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 01 2002

Service Commission

AdftL
SSUED : April 19, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : May 1, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
2nd Revised Page No . 269

Cancels 1st Revised Page No . 269

Pdljssouri PubilcINTEREXCFIANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TAR..rV
ne Commtsston

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .

METERED USE SERVICE wont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)
Option Z (Advanced Option Ii for Small Business) is an outbound and
inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location customers .
Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling
card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination .
No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject
to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C .C .
No . 1 . Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM
operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone,
and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3 .026, Inbound option
Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and the
Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators . All calls

	

C/I
are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and an additional
60-second increments .

	

C/I

,ISSUED: August 21, 2001

.271 Monthly Account Fees

.2711 Minimum Charge :

	

$5 .00 per account if total Option Z usage charges
are less than $5 .00 per account per month . The $5 .00 charge is
applied against the month's usage charges .

.272 Access Methods and Charqes

.2721 Dial "1" Access : Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be
used in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access .
The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each option
Z account . There is no limit to the number of originating telephone
numbers at a customer location .

Option Z customers will be charged $0 .16 per minute when placing Dial
"1" interlata and intralata calls within the state .

ttA`1 012002Cl~
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Carmen L. Feliciano
205 N. Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

RECD AUG 2 0 2009
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
1 ST REVISED PAGE NO. 269

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 269

Missouri Public
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TAR0°rviQ© Gommiaaion

SECTION r - SFRVICF DFSrRIPTIONS AND RATES (rant)

	

RECD JUL 0 2 2001

3.

OCT 0 5 2001
~~ 1~~.~ X2(01

Public ?en~ce Commission
MISSOURI

"

	

ISSUED : July 2, 2001

MFTFRFn I ISF SFRVICF (Cn

.27

	

Option 7

	

dvanrad Option Il For Small Ri isinesc)

CANCELLED

Option Z (Advanced Option 11 for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint
service for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access the MCI
WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using
Toll Free origination . No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject
to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No . 1 .
Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for
calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in
Section C-3.026, Inbound Option Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number,
and the Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators . Calls are subject to a 30-
second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment,
except for operator assisted calls which are calculated on a 60-second minimum duration
basis with additional 60-second increments . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a
cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent .

.271

	

Monthly Arrniint Faac

.2711

	

Minimumrhargp.- $5.00 per account if total Option Z usage charges are
less than $5.00 per account per month. The $5.00 charge is applied
against the month's usage charges.

.272

	

Arcpcs Mathods and Charms

.2721 Dial "1" Arracc- Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used
in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access . The
customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option Z account.
There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a
customer location .

Option Z customers will be charged $0.16 per minute when placing Dial "1"
intedata and intralata calls within the state.

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Migigo ri PuC?tic
S,~,r«,eo 9mminsion
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MOPSCTARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 269

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
eta

SECTION C- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

	

S®

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

CANCELLM

Public Service Commission
WSSOURI

Arl on
otnsvt:as5ion

R ~'D SEP

	

199

Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint
service for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access the MCI
WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using
Toll Free origination . No term plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject
to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 .
Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for
calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in
Section C-3.026, Inbound Option Z calls are made through a designated Toll Free number,
and the Option Z customer is billed rather than the call originators . Calls are subject to a 30-
second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment,
except for operator assisted calls which are calculated on a 60-second minimum duration
basis with additional 60-second increments . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a
cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent .

.271

	

Monthly Account Fees

.2711

	

Minimum Charge : $5.00 per account if total Option Z usage charges are
less than $5.00 per account per month. The $5.00 charge is applied
against the month's usage charges.

.272

	

Access Methods and Charges

.2721

	

Dial "1" Access : Option Z can be used for Dial "1" access and may be used
in conjunction with calling card access and/or Toll Free access. The
customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option Z account.
There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a
customer location .

AUG 0 1 2001

	

Option Z customers will be charged $0.15 per minute when placing Dial "1"
61-,-:/1 .

	

fZ P a l,, ~

	

interlata and intralata calls within the state .

9 9
FILED N0V Jd&g

ISSUED : September 9, 1999

	

EFFECTIV
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

NOV 3 0 1999Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
7TH REVISED PAGE NO . 270

CANCELS 6th REVISED PAGE NO . 270

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED_ USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z ( Advance Option II For Small Busine ssh___LCont .

.272 Access Methods and Charges (Cones

.2722 Calling Card Access : Option Z calling card access is available
for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an
MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number . A customer may request
up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account . Option
Z customers will be charged $0 .99 per minute for usage of Option
Z calls that originate and terminate within the state .
Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of $1 .19 for
calling card calls within the state .

The customers Option Z calling card usage which terminates to

	

N
the customers billed ANI will be charged a per minute rate of

	

I
$0 .99 and a per call surcharge of $1 .19

	

N

.2723 Option Z Toll Free
Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part
of Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access
or calling card access . This type of access is accomplished by toll
free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free
number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so
that the customer can receive incoming calls . The Option Z customer
is charged for the calls rather than the call originators . A customer
may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same
or different telephone numbers . Option Z Toll Free customers are
subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set
forth in MCI WORLDCON's F .C .C . Tariff No . 1 .

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates
described in Section C-3 .2721 .

.272310ption Z Toll Free Access Service Fees : The following non-
recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free
number receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access :

Non-Recurring Monthly
$10 .00

	

$5 .95

ISSUED : July 30, 2009

	

EFFECTIVE : September 1, 2009
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
6TH REVISED PAGE NO . 270

CANCELS 5th REVISED PAGE NO . 270

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .l

3 .

	

METERED USE-SERVICE _LCont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27

	

Option Z Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cant .)

.272

	

Access Methods__ andChar es

	

Cones

.2722 Calling Card Access : Option Z calling card access is available
for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an
MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number . A customer may request
up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account . Option
Z customers will be charged $0 .99 per minute for usage of Option I
Z calls that originate and terminate within the state .
Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of $1 .19 for

	

I
calling card calls within the state .

.2723 gption Z 10,11,Free
Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part
of Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access
or calling card access . This type of access is accomplished by toll
free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free
number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so
that the customer can receive incoming calls . The Option Z customer
is charged for the calls rather than the call originators . A customer
may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same
or different telephone numbers . Option Z Toll Free customers are
subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set
forth in MCI WORLDCON's F.C .C . Tariff No . 1 .

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates
described in Section C-3.2721 .

.27231 0otion Z Toll Free Access Service Fees : The following non-
recurring and monthly service tees apply for each toll free
number receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access :

Non-Recurring Monthly
710 .00

	

$5.95

CANCELLED

0? C)

erviee Commission
MISSOURI

ISSUED : July 16, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
RLM

MOM
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.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Copt .)

.272

	

Access Methods . and Charges

	

(Cont .)

.2722 Calling Card Access : Option Z calling card access is available
for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an
MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number . A customer may request
up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account . Option
Z customers will be charged $0 .90 per minute for usage o£ Option I
Z calls that originate and terminate within the state .
Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of $1 .09 for

	

I
calling card calls within the state .

.2723 Option Z Toll Free
Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part
of Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access
or calling card access . This type of access is accomplished by toll
free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free
number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so
that the customer can receive incoming calls . The Option Z customer
is charged for the calls rather than the call originators . A customer
may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same
or different telephone numbers . Option Z Toll Free customers are
subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set
forth in MCI WORLDCON's F .C .C . Tariff No . 1 .

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates
described in Section C-3 .2721 .

.27231 0ption Z Toll Free Access Service Fees : The following non-
recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free
number receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access :

Non-Recurring Monthly
$10 .00

	

$5 .95

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004

ByIQ S
Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

Mi'~®t~Pl Public
orvien ommicssion

9 2003

s
SSUED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
Miss®~fi C~LA iC

Serw)r-o ®mrrtiaoion

FLED JUL 012003
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
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.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option . II For Small Business)

.272 Access Methods and Charges (font .)

.2722 Calling Card Access : Option Z calling card access is available
for origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an
MCI WORLDCOM-provided toll free number . A customer may request
up to 50 calling card authorization codes per account . Option
Z customers will be charged $0 .81 per minute for usage of Option I
Z calls that originate and terminate within the state .
Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of $0 .99 for

	

I
calling card calls within the state .

.2723 Option Z Toll Free
Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part
of Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access
or calling card access . This type of access is accomplished by toll
free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free
number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so
that the customer can receive incoming calls . The Option Z customer
is charged for the calls rather than the call originators . A customer
may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same
or different telephone numbers . Option Z Toll Free customers are
subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set
forth in MCI WORLDCON's F .C .C . Tariff No . 1 .

	

-

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates
described in Section C-3 .2721 .

.27231 0ption Z Toll Free Access Service Fees : The following non-
recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free
number receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access :

CAWAYEn

Non-Recurring Monthly
$10 .00

	

$5 .95

Missouri Public

RECD JUN 2 4 2002
Cont . Service Commission

Missouri Public

FILED J U L 03 2002
Service Commission

ISSUED : June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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MO PSC TARIFF NO .1
3rd Revised Page No . 270

Cancels 2nd Revised Page No . 270

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

.272

	

Access Methods_ and Charges

	

(font .)

Cpnt

	

vice Commission
.2722 Calling Card Access : Option Z calling card access is available for

origination from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI
WORLDCOM-provided toll free number . A customer may request up to 50
calling card authorization codes per account . Option Z customers
will be charged $0 .73 per minute for usage of Option Z calls that
originate and terminate within the state . Option Z customers will be
charged the surcharge of $0 .89 for calling card calls within the
state .

.2723 Option Z Toll Free
Advanced option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part
of Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "I" access
or calling card access . This type of access is accomplished by toll
free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free
number with Business Line Termination to the Option Z customer so
that the customer can receive incoming calls . The Option Z customer
is charged for the calls rather than the call originators . A customer
may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same
or different telephone numbers . Option Z Toll Free customers are
subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set
forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F .C .C . No . 1 .

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates
described in section C-3 .2721 .

.27231 0ption Z Toll Free Access Service Fees : The following non-
recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free
number receiving option Z service using Business Line Access :

Non-Recurring Monthly
$10 .00

	

$5 .95 I

CANCELLP

JUL 0 3 2002

	

FILED MAY 01 2002

rubliC
SetISSCMMI$Gian

Kfliss©uri Fubi :c

Service Commission
~SSUED : April 17, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : May 16, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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ISSUED: July 2, 2001

INTEREXCHANGETELECOMMUNICATIONSSERVICES TARIFFI\AiSso g Public
Servir-e mmiesi®n

.272

	

AMASC Mathodc and Charges (Cnnt )

.2722

	

Calling Card Arress : Option Z calling card access is available for origination
from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided
toll free number . A customer may request up to 50 calling card
authorization codes per account. Option Zcustomers will be charged $0.73

	

I
per minute for usage of Option Z calls that originate and terminate within the
state . Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of $0.89 for calling

	

R
card calls within the state .

.2723

	

Ontion 7 Trill Free

Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of
Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling
card access . This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in
which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business
Line Termination to the Option Z customer so that the customer can receive
incoming calls. The Option Z customer is charged for the calls rather than
the call originators . A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which
can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option Z Toll
Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800
Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C . No. 1 .

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates described
in Section C-3.2721 .

.27231 Option 7 Toll FrPP Arrasc Saryira Fees' The following non-
recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number
receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access :

Nnn-Rariimng mppt
$10.00

	

$5.00

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

RECD JUG, 02 2001

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2001
Missodri Publicservice QmmissiQn

FILED AUG A 12po1
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

CANCELLFn

AUG Q 1 2001

PublicService
CRm

mission

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TA@

	

vice
Missouri Pu

e~mmbliceo sslan

.272

	

Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2722

	

Calling Card Access: Option Z calling card access is available for origination
from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided
toll free number . A customer may request up to 50 calling card
authorization codes per account . Option Z customers will be charged $0.69
per minute for usage of Option Z calls that originate and terminate within the
state . Option Z customers will be charged the surcharge of $1 .25 for calling
card calls within the state .

.2723

	

Option Z Toll_ Free

Advanced Option 11 for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of
Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling
card access . This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in
which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business
Line Termination to the Option Z customer so that the customer can receive
incoming calls . The Option Z customer is charged for the calls rather than
the call originators . A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which
can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers . Option Z Toll
Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800
Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C . No . 1 .

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates described
in Section C3.2721 .

.27231 Option Z Toll Free Access Service Fees : The following non-
recurring and monthly service fees apply for each tqll free number
receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access :

Non-Recurring Monthly
$10.00

	

$5.00

ISSUED: August 2, 2000

	

EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2000
Sandy Chandler

	

Missouri PublicSix Concourse Parkway

	

service) Commission?
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

	

FILED SEP 01 2000
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3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27

.272

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Option Z-fAdvanced Option fl For Small Businessl (Cont.)

Access Methods and Cares Cont.

.2722

.2723

CANCELLED

SEP~012000

By
public SMISSOURI

missfon

ISSUED : September 9, 1999

Option Z Toll Free

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 270

MI cNIV

	

M118893F,

RECD SEP 0 919

Calling Card Access : Option Z calling card access is available for origination
from touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided
toll free number. A customer may request up to 50 calling card
authorization codes per account. Option Zcustomers will be charged $0.40
per minute for usage of Option Z calls that originate and terminate within the
state. Option Zcustomers will be charged the surcharge of $0.89 for calling
card calls within the state.

Advanced Option II for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of
Option Z service along and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling
card access. This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in
which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business
Line Termination to the Option Z customer so that the customer can receive
incoming calls . The Option Z customer is charged for the calls rather than
the call originators . A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which
can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option Z Toll
Free customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800
Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C . No . 1 .

Option Z Toll Free customers will be charged the per minute rates described
in Section C-3.2721 .

.27231 Option Z Toll Free Access Service Fees : The following non-
recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free number
receiving Option Z service using Business Line Access :

Non-Recurring

	

Nnthl T
$10.00

	

$5.00

	

NOV a
EFFECT

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

	

NOV 3 0 1999
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.272

	

Access Methods and Charges (Cant .)

.2724

	

MCI One Number

.27241 Features

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTI

01 %bllm
43MMIStsi E.SP4

RED SEP 0 91999

MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point
within the state . The customer may have multiple MCI One numbers per
account. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which
the customer can receive incoming domestic calls. The customer will be
charged $.30 per minute for each call .

.272411 MCI One Number Forward : This feature allows an option
Z customer who is using an MCI WORLDCOM One
Number with a 4-digit personal identification number (PIN)
and a 6-digit Rerouting Code to change temporarily the
telephone number to which calls to that toll free 800
number terminate . The customer may request a change in
termination to any telephone available within the state .

99 5- 6Q pto~
FILE NON g

	

1999

NOV 3 0 1999

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)
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Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.272

	

Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

MAR 3 1 2000

MISSOURI
Public Semice Commission

.273

	

Directory Assistance : A charge as listed in Section B-6.08, per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call .

.274

	

Operator Assistance : The charges found in Section C-3.0264 and C-3.0266 herein,
apply to all Advanced Option Z customers without regard to the type of access .

.275

	

Option Z Facsimile Service : This feature allows Option Z customers to designate
one or more switched ANIs for facsimile usage for calls originating from within the
state . Option Z customers will be charged the rates as specified in Section C-
3.2721 .

ISSUED: March 31, 2000

	

EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2000
. _

	

Sandy Chandler

	

FILE
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200

	

2n00Atlanta, Georgia 30328

	

MAY 01

MISSOURI
Public Service CommigSinn

D

D
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

	

RECD SEP
O 0 1999

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.272

	

Access Methods and Charqes (Cont.)

.2725

	

Volume Discounts

The following per-minute rates will apply to Option Z Dial "1", Toll Free, and
domestic Facsimile Service usage for customers whose monthly combined
usage equals or exceeds $25 in any monthly period . The following charges
will not be included in satisfying the monthly usage: any non-recurring,
monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange
Carrier Calling Card, and taxes .

Per-Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.1200
$1,500.01+

	

$0.1500

.273

	

Directory Assistance : A charge as listed in Section B-6.08, per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call .

.274

	

Operator Assistance : The charges found in Section C-3.0264 and C-3.0266 herein,
apply to all Advanced Option Z customers without regard to the type of access .

.275

	

Option Z Facsimile Service : This feature allows Option Z customers to designate
one or more switched ANIs for facsimile usage for calls originating from within the
state .

	

Option Z customers will be charged the rates as specified in Section C-
3.2721 .

CANCELLED

MAY 0 12000

t,Y	l
''~'

	

L
Public S rvicCommission

MISSOURI

	

AdNb91 t 1999

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

	

EFFECT

	

)
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

NOV 3 0 1999
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z

	

(Advanced Option IT For Small. _ Business)

	

(Cont .)

.276 Callinq Card Plan

Customers of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) who sign-up
for the Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to
the Advanced Option II for Small Business benefits :

.2762 Rebate Guarantee : Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20%
of their total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during
a continuous twelve month period of service . Qualified usage
is defined as Option Z usage (after application of credits,
promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed using domestic
Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access .

In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, customers
must remain presubscribed to Option Z service throughout each twelve
month period . All of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to
the same customer account .

Customers who terminate MCI service will forfeit all benefits of this
guarantee . The customer's MCI account must be in good standing .
Customers will not receive benefits until his/her account is brought
to good standing .

The customer will receive the credit in the form of a check in the
month following each completed twelve month period .

This rebate will not apply to customers enrolled in a similar
rebate guarantee filed in MCI's F .C .C . Tariff No . 1 .

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

.2761 Calling Card Access : Calling Card Plan customers will be
charged $1 .09 per minute for calls that originate and terminate
in the state . Option Z Calling Card Plan customers will be
charged a $1 .29 per call surcharge .

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1
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METERED USESERVICE (Cont.)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For'.Small Business

	

LContj

.276

	

CallinicL Card Plan

Customers of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) who sign-up
for the Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to
the Advanced Option II for Small Business benefits :

.2761 Calling Card Access : Calling Card Plan customers will be
charged $0 .99 per minute for calls that originate and terminate

	

I
in the state . Option Z Calling Card Plan customers will be
charged a $1 .19 per call surcharge .

	

I

.2762 Rebate Guarantee : Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20%
of their total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during
a continuous twelve month period of service . Qualified usage
is defined as Option Z usage (after application of credits,
promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed using domestic
Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access .

In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, customers
must remain presubscr bed to Option Z service throughout each twelve
month period . All of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to
the same customer account .

Customers who terminate MCI WORLDCOM service will forfeit all
benefits of this guarantee . The customer's MCI WORLDCOM account must
be in good standing . Customers will not receive benefits until
his/her account is brought to good standing .

The customer will receive the credit in the form of a check in the
month following each completed twelve month period .

This rebate will not apply to customers enrolled in a similar
rebate guarantee filed in MCI WORLDCOM's E .C .C . Tariff No . 1 .

ISSUED : July 16, 2004

	

-

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

schwam

schwam
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METEREDUSE SERVICE_~Contj
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Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Copt .)

.276 Callinq . .Card Plan

Customers of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) who sign-up
for the Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to
the Advanced Option II for Small Business benefits :

.2762 Rebate Guarantee : Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20%
of their total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during
a continuous twelve month period of service . Qualified usage
is defined as Option Z usage (after application of credits,
promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed using domestic
Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access .

In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, Customers
must remain presubscribed to Option Z service throughout each twelve
month period . All of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to
the same customer account .

Customers who terminate MCI WORLDCOM service will forfeit all
benefits o£ this guarantee . The customer's MCI WORLDCOM account must
be in good standing . Customers will not receive benefits until
his/her account is brought to good standing .

The customer will receive the credit in the form of a check in the
month following each completed twelve month period .

This rebate will not apply to customers enrolled in a similar
rebate guarantee filed in MCI WORLDCOM's F .C .C . Tariff No . 1 .

ChNCELLED

AUK 01 Z004

f~Y64S
213 .

Public 5 ISSOUHj
mission

RF -k , JURY 19 2003

-ISSUED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan

	

Missq fi Public
Suite 1100

	

_Seflfi60 ommiwi®n
Chicago, IL 60601

FILED J Ul. 0 12003

.2761 Calling Card Access : Calling Card Plan customers will be
charged $0 .90 per minute for calls that originate and terminate
in the state . Option Z Calling Card Plan customers will be
charged a $1 .09 per call surcharge .
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Option,,ZW~l (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

.276 Calling card Plan

jut.
~O
12,I

V1 AAVY~~ W6.rN

RECD JUN 2 4 2002

Cont . Service Comrniss,~r,

Customers of Option Z (Advanced option II for Small Business) who sign-up
for the Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to
the Advanced Option II for small Business benefits :

.2761 Calling Card Access : Calling Card Plan customers will be
charged $0 .81 per minute for calls that originate and terminate

	

I
in the state . Option Z Calling Card Plan customers will be
charged a $0 .99 per call surcharge .

	

I

.2762 Rebate Guarantee : Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20%
of their total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during
a continuous twelve month period of service . Qualified usage
is defined as Option Z usage (after application of credits,
promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed using domestic
Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access .

In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, customers
must remain presubscribed to Option Z service throughout each twelve
month period . All of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to
the same customer account .

Customers who terminate MCI WORLDCOM service will forfeit all
benefits of this guarantee . The customer's MCI WORLDCOM account must
be in good standing . Customers will not receive benefits until
his/her account is brought to good standing .

The customer will receive the credit in the form of a check in the
month following each completed twelve month period .

This rebate will not apply to customers enrolled in a similar
rebate guarantee filed in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C .C . Tariff No . 1 .

Wlissouri

FILED JUL 0 3 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED : June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N. Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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Option 7
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(Cnnt )

"

	

ISSUED : July 2, 2001

f~isso rf Public
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIF0-"r"0e ~mmis8ion

,276

	

Calling Card Plan

RECD JUL 02 2001

Customers of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) who sign-up for the
Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to the Advanced Option
II for Small Business benefits:

.2761

	

Calling Card Arrass: Calling Card Plan customers will be charged $0.73
per minute for calls that originate and terminate in the state. Option Z
Calling Card Plan customers will be charged a $0.89 per call surcharge.

.2762

	

Rehntp. r;uarantea :

	

Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20% of their
total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during a continuous twelve month
period of service . Qualified usage is defined as Option Z usage (after
application of credits, promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed
using domestic Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access .

In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, customers must remain
presubscribed to Option Z service throughout each twelve month period . All
of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to the same customer
account.

Customers who terminate MCI WORLDCOM service will forfeit all benefits
of this guarantee. The customer's MCI WORLDCOM account must be in
good standing . Customers will not receive benefits until his/her account is
brought to good standing .

The customer will receive the credit in the form of a check in the month
following each completed twelve month period .

This rebate will not apply to customers enrolled in a similar rebate
guarantee filed in MCI WORLDCOM's FCC Tariff No . 1 .

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2001

misigb~H PublIC
sertrine ammission

FILED AUG 012001



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 273

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 273

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.) 9erMvlee0ornmfeslon
3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont .)

ISSUED: August 2, 2000

.276

	

Callinq Card Plan

~2~~~ ~ 273
Public Service

CH1
mission

RECD AUG 0 2 2000

Customers of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) who sign-up for the
Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to the Advanced Option
II for Small Business benefits :

.2761

	

Calling Card Access: Calling Card Plan customers will be charged $0.69
per minute for calls that originate and terminate in the state . Option Z
Calling Card Plan customers will be charged a $1 .25 per call surcharge .

.2762

	

Rebate Guarantee : Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20% of their
total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during a continuous twelve month
period of service . Qualified usage is defined as Option Z usage (after
application of credits, promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed
using domestic Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access .

CANC

	

L~ED

	

In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, customers must remain
presubscribed to Option Z service throughout each twelve month period . All
of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to the same customer

AUG 0 1 2001

	

account .

Customers who terminate MCI WORLDCOM service will forfeit all benefits
of this guarantee . The customer's MCI WORLDCOM account must be in
good standing . Customers will not receive benefits until his/her account is
brought to good standing .

The customer will receive the credit in the form of a check in the month
following each completed twelve month period .

This rebate will not apply to customers enrolled in a similar rebate
guarantee filed in MCI WORLDCOM's FCC Tariff No . 1 .

EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2000
Sandy Chandler

	

MIsseuFI PSix Concourse Parkway

	

SOF00

	

110
Suite 3200

	

~omm sslon
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

	

FILED SEP 01 2000



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 273

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (font)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

CANCELLED

.SEP 012000

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.276

	

Callinq Card Plan

PublicOMM eulnvN

REC'O SEP 0 91999

Customers of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business) who sign-up for the
Calling Card Plan will receive the benefits below in addition to the Advanced Option
II for Small Business benefits :

.2761

	

Callinq Card Access : Calling Card Plan customers will be charged $0.35
per minute for calls that originate and terminate in the state.

	

Option Z
Calling Card Plan customers will be charged a $0.89 per call surcharge.

.2762

	

Rebate Guarantee : Calling Card Plan customers will accrue 20% of their
total intrastate Option Z qualified usage during a continuous twelve month
period of service . Qualified usage is defined as Option Z usage (after
application of credits, promotional discounts, and taxes) for calls placed
using domestic Dial-1, calling card, or Option Z Toll Free access .

In order to qualify for the benefits of this guarantee, customers must remain
presubscribed to Option Z service throughout each twelve month period . All
of a customer's qualified usage must be invoiced to the same customer
account.

Customers who terminate MCI WORLDCOM service will forfeit all benefits
of this guarantee. The customer's MCI WORLDCOM account must be in
good standing . Customers will not receive benefits until his/her account is
brought to good standing .

"S ~?3-r,By
Pub1iC StlsMISSOR~

m)SSi0P1

	

ffollowing each completed twelve month period,~ °f a check in the month

This rebate will not apply to customer
guarantee filed in MCI WORLDCOM's FCC

TanfCto.
11..U 8-46

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

	

EFFECTS
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

NOV 3 0 1999Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328



MCI Communications Services, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
11TH REVISED PAGE NO . 274

CANCELS 10th REVISED PAGE NO . 274

SECTION. C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES-iCont .-)

3 .

	

METERED_ USE_ SERVICE (Copt

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan'
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers
in state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed
the rate of $ .24 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and

	

I
Facsimile usage . Option Z instate calling card per minute will be
$1 .09 with a per call surcharge of $1 .29 will apply

	

I

The customers's option Z calling card usage which terminate
to the customer's billed ANI will be charged $1 .09 per minute

	

I
and a per call surcharge of $1 .29 apply .

	

I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $6 .95 monthly recurring
charge

'Beginning September l, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

ISSUED:November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
10TH REVISED PAGE NO . 274

CANCELS 9TH REVISED PAGE NO . 274

3 .

	

METERED_ USE SERVICELCont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND . RATES

	

LCont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(font .)

.277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan'
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers
in state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed
the rate of $ .22 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and

	

C/I
Facsimile usage . Option Z instate calling card per minute will be

	

I
$ .99 with a per call surcharge of $1 .19 will apply .

	

C/I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to

	

C/I
the customer's billed ANI will be charged $ .99 per minute and a

	

I
per call surcharge of $1 .19 apply .

	

C/I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $6 .95 monthly
recurring charge .

'Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

ISSUED : July 2, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005



" MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
9TH REVISED PAGE NO . 279

CANCELS 8TH REVISED PAGE NO . 279

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

Missouri Pyy1
"'t~ru

ACTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

	

RECD OCT 2 0 2003
.27

	

Option Z . (Advanced Option II For Small Business)-(Cont .)

.277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan'Service CommissionA variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers
in state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed
the rate of $ .20 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and
Facsimile usage . The customer's Option Z calling card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged
$ .10 per minute no per call surcharge will apply . Customers
enrolled in this plan will be charged a $6 .95 monthly recurring

	

I
charge .

~AN~E11E~

AUG 012001

BY~~~Go
m~ssian

PublwcSMISSOURI

RQa=;titan rubiie

FIL[p ov 0 1. 2003

'Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

ISSUED October 20, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : November 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
8TH REVISED PAGE NO . 274

CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE NO . 274

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
MIuSB PUblic

ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(font .)

	

serv1G0
~P{

car1`tmloolort
3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (font . ) 0k'~fd JUN 19 2003

.277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan'
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers
in state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed
the rate of $ .20 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and

	

I
Facsimile usage . The customer's Option Z calling card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged
$ .10 per minute no per call surcharge will apply . Customers
enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly recurring
charge .

CARCKLM

NOV 01 2003
90 Rc~) a94

Pnbti to t&mssio"

'Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

i
OSSUED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003
Carman L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

MIwourl Public
SOrvivo CoPnmibol®n

FILED J UL 0 12003



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

NO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
7TH REVISED PAGE NO . 274

CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE NO . 274

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (font .)

.27

	

Option Z advanced opti on II For Small Business__. (Cont

.277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan'Sefvlce Commission
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers
in state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed
the rate of $ .18 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and
Facsimile usage . The customer's Option Z calling card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged
$ .10 per minute no per call surcharge will apply . Customers
enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly recurring
charge .

	

I/D

public

awlaE11
UL

0
~200

~Sicfl

Mt"ourt Public

RECD 0CT 3 l 2002

'Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

.ISSUED : October 31, 3002

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan

	

Mlss09 PU~fio
Suite 1100

	

Service

	

mmsalon
-

	

Chicago, IL 60601

FILED DEG (112002



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
6TH REVISED PAGE NO . 274

CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE NO . 274

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C -__SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE _(COnt .)

Missouri Public

RECD JUN 24 2002
.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .) Servire Onl77llS510f1
.277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan'

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers
in state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed
the rate of $ .18 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and

	

I
Facsimile usage . The customer's Option Z calling card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged
$ .10 per minute no per call surcharge will apply . Customers
enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly recurring
charge . This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly
combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including
any non recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance,
1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card) exceeds $25 .00 .

CANCELLED

DEC 01 2002 V
ac8b 5~'~

	

.~n+ssie~

N/lissouri Public

FILED JUL 0 3 2002

Service Commission

'Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

IWSSUED: June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N. Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

NO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
5th Revised Page No . 274

Cancels 4th Revised Page No . 274

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

OECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES _(Coat,)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Coat ._)

Missouri Public

RECD A PR 19 2002
.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.l~eNice
Corn,ssion

.277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers
in state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed
the rate of $ .16 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and
Facsimile usage . The customer's option Z calling card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged
$ .10 per minute no per call surcharge will apply . Customers
enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly recurring

	

I
charge . This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly
combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including
any non recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance,
1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier card) exceeds $25 .00 .

CANCELLFC
JUL 0 3 2002

rub
f ~

MISSOURI

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 01 2002
Service Commission

'Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

~SSUED ; April 17, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : May 16, 2002
Carmen L. Feliciano

205 N. Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
4th Revised Page No . 274

Cancels 3rd Revised Pa e No . 274

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) ~ont .

WSSUED : August 21, 2001

INTEREXCAANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.277 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan 1/
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers
in state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan will be assessed
the rate of $ .16 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll Free calls and
Facsimile usage . The customer's Option Z calling card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged
$ .10 per minute no per call surcharge will apply . Customers

	

(R)
enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4 .95 monthly recurring
charge . This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly
combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including
any non recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance,
1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card) exceeds $25 .00 .

CANCE110

MAY 0i~~

VU MISSOURI
sv~ceCarrrm~s~on

MISSOURI

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

M'sao~n Pu~lic
TAgw,fce Comm salon

RECD AUG 2 0 2001

EFFECTIVE :

Mgourl PuXID
Sam ee COMM salon

FILED OCT 0 5 2001

OCT 0 s i00I



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 274

CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 274

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARI$6r~voa© ommimaion

SECTION C - SFRVIC DESCRIPTIONS ANTI RATES (Cot )

3.

	

METERED I ISF SERVICE (Cnt)

.27

	

Option 7 (Advanced

	

inn 11 For Small Rucinpo,-) (( .̀ant 1

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of $.16 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll
Free calls and Facsimile usage . The customer's Option Z calling card usage which
terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged $.10 per minute and a $0.89
per call surcharge . Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly
recurring charge . This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly
combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non recurring,
monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier
Card) exceeds $25.00.

9/

	

Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

CANCELLFn

OCT 0 5 2001
cy

	

4~K-P a~`f
Public Senice Commission

MISSOURI

RECD JUL 02 2001

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Misso ri Public
8®rvid© Commission

FILED AUG 0 12001



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 274

CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 274

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTIONC-SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Copt.)

.27

	

Option Z(Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.277

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savinqs Plan 11

11

	

Beginning September 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Missouri Pgioservlee e©mm salon

RECD AUG 0 2 2000

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling. Customers
enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of $.15 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll
Free calls and Facsimile usage. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which
terminates to the customers billed ANI will be charged $.10 per minute and a $0.89
per call surcharge . Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly
recurring charge . This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly
combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non recurring,
monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier
Card) exceeds $25.00.

AUG 0

3'~"

	

P a~ 1+

v~biiC 0 MISSOURI

ISSUED : August 2, 2000

	

EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2000
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Missouri PublicSehl~CO eemmf,Gslon

FILED SEP 0 12000



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 274

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 274

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

RECEIVED

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option 11 For Small Business) (Cont.)

.277

	

Advanced Option 11 for Small Business Sayinos Plan

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of $.15 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll
Free calls and Facsimile usage. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which
terminates to the customers billed ANI will be charged $.10 per minute and a $0.89
per call surcharge . Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly
recurring charge . This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly
combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non recurring,
monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier
Card) exceeds $25.00 .

CANCELLED
SEP 012000

By o2rO(' f4J 6x74
Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

MAR 3

ISSUED : March 31, 2000

	

EFFECTIV~ y
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

	

MAY 01 2000
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

	

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 274

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option 11 For Small Business) (font.)

.277

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savinqs Plan

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option 11
for Small Business Savings Plan offers customers in state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan will be assessed the rate of $.12 per minute for Dial 1 and Toll
Free calls and Facsimile usage. The customer's Option Z calling card usage which
terminates to the customer's billed AN] will be charged $.10 per minute and a $0.89
per call surcharge . Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly
recurring charge . This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly
combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non recurring,
monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier
Card) exceeds $25.00.

CANCELLED
MAY 01 2000

By ISt Kf 211
Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

i1 F

	

f?QC®

	

~1C9'4t 1x51C?lV

RECD SEP 0 91999

~M A1sao"99- 588
FILED NOV 8 0 1999

ISSUED : September 9,1999

	

EFFECTI'

	

;. T
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

NOV 3 0 1999
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328



MCI Communications Services, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . I
11TH REVISED PAGE NO . 275

CANCELS 10TH REVISED PAGE NO . 275

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

_METERED USE SERVICE (Copt .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business_L_(Cont. .)

.276 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II '
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option If for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state
calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and
Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .64
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .64

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute

Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0.24

	

$0 .24
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .24

	

$0 .24

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .64
per minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be
charged a $1 .29 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to
the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly
recurring charge .

'Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE : December l, 2005

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
10TH REVISED PAGE NO . 275

CANCELS 11TH REVISED PAGE NO . 275

SECTION C.- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Copt .)

.27

	

Option Z(Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

ISSUED : July 2, 2004

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.278 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II'

A variation of option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state
calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and
Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .22

	

$0 .22
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .22

	

$0 .22

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .58
per minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be
charged a $1 .19 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to
the customer's billed ANI will be charged a per call surcharge
of $1 .19 and the following per minute rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .58
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .58

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $6 .95 monthly
recurring charge .

'Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

C/I
C/I

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004

Schwam psc


schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005



" MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF N0 . 1
9TH REVISED PAGE NO . 275

CANCELS 8TH REVISED PAGE NO . 275

SLCTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

27

	

Option Z _(Advanced Option II For Small Business- cont.)

ISSUED October 20, 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.278 Advanced Option II for Small . Business Savings Plan

Missouri Public

RECD OCT 2 0 2003

Service commissionIII

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IZ offers customers In-state
calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and
Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute

Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$.Q. nn - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .20

	

$0 .20
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .52
per minute for all calling card access cards . Cu's"tomers will be
charged a $1 .09 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to
the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .10
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $6 .95 monthly
recurring charge .

Ch%CEttED

AUG 0 1 2004

wto~-~,5
)15.

Pu1~Vi.C StvI

	

RI
RIISS1Qn

Carmen L . Felici,ano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, It 60601

Mi3S,OLiPi niblic

FILED NOV 0 .2003

'Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

EFFECTIVE : November 1, 2003



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
8TH REVISED PAGE NO . 275

CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE NO . 275

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE Lont-)

RSSUED : June 19, 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MiW® Pl .Public
sorv(pd ommiooion

SECTION C - SERVICE . DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES_ (Font .)

.27

	

Option__ Z (Advanced option . II For_ SmallBusiness)- -(Cont A

.275

	

Advanced Option II . for Small Business Savings_ Plan II'

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state
calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and
Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .10
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute

Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .20 1

	

$0 .20 1
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .52
per minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be
charged a $1 .09 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to
the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly
recurring charge .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

RICO JUN 19 2003

CARMLED

NOV 0 12003

L X111 RS aq
Pubflb 8egyjrf,_~ssiori

'Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003

MIS5tfi Public
Serv(ao ommiaaion

FUD JUL 012003



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

NO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
7TH REVISED PAGE NO . 275

CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE NO . 275

SECTION C -SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES LCont .)

3 .

	

METERED_ USE SERVICE (font .)

.27

Aft
ISSUED : October 31, 3002

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MIssOUN

tion II For Small Business rvice Commission
.278

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II'

A variation of Option Z (Advanced option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state
calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and
Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .18

	

$0 .18
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .47
per minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be
charged a $0 .99 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to
the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .10
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute

RECD OCT 31 2002

customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly
recurring charge .

CgmtFn

JUL 012003~~5
Ni iA') l-

p

'Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

Missosg PU0lie
sere as

	

mmssion

FILED DEC 0 12002

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2002



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
6TH REVISED PAGE NO . 275

CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE NO . 275

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE ( Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SGNICG Commi3S, or)
.27

	

option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business . (Cont .Z

.278

	

Advanced Own II for SmallBusiness Savings Plan II'

A variation of option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state
calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and
Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .18 (I)

	

$0 .18 (I)
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .47

	

I
per minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be
charged a $0 .99 per call surcharge for these calls .

	

I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to
the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .10
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute

CAWjKLED

DEC 01 2002

Missouri P~rS, . .:

RECD JUN 2 4 2002

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly
recurring charge . This charge will be waived for customers whose
monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including
any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT,
Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds $25 .00 . All card calls
billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00 surcharge for calling
card calls within the state .

misso"O ` .iuySt(ic

FILM JUL 0~ an
Service Commission

'Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

"ISSUED : June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N. Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
5th Revised Page No . 275

Cancels 4th Revised Page No . 275

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(font .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE . _(Cont .~

	

RECD APR 19 2002

rvice Commission
Advanced option II for Small Business Savings Plan II'

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers in-state
calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and
Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute

Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .16

	

$0 .16
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .42 per
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a
$0 .89 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .10
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly

	

I
recurring charge . This charge will be waived for customers whose
monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including
any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT,
Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds $25 .00 . All card calls
billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00 surcharge for calling
card calls within the state .

CANCELLP)

JUL 0 3 2002

1~

I ~~1~ 1,e6, W17,5-
rubfic SeRlSSOURMiassion

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 01 2002

Service Commission

'Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

ISSUED : April 19, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : May 1, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSG TARIFF NO. 1
4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 275

CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 275

SECTION ('. - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES ({font

METFRFn I ISF SERVICE (font)

.27

	

tinn 7 (Advanrpd Opfinn II Fnr Small Rusiness(C'.not_)

.278

	

Adynncad Option II for Small Rucinas% Saving% Plan II It

3 .

C~C0
-1 1

tav ~o~'~~/,ov~~~~~~oyyyh,~
/, An~dt~".~ rcell*S NOVL

miss Public
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIIR°tvr6°

	

mmilealon

RECD JUL 02 2001

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0.42 per minute for all
calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a $0.89 per call surcharge
for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Mnnfhly Iha_

	

Usage C=h2WP
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.10
$1,500.01+ $0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly recurring charge.
This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z
usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory .
Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds
$25.00 . All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state .

1/

	

Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers
ISSUED: July 2, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

Mitsoufi Public
Suite 3200

	

serbiee Q®mmlesion
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

	

FEED AUG 0 12001

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly IIc;agp ChgMe INaga Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.161 $0.161
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 275

CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 275

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES Cont.

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont .)

.278

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savinqs Plan II 11

RECEIVE

JAN 12 2001 .

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

A variation of option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0.40 per minute for all calling
card access cards . Customers will be charged a $0.89 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

	

CANCELI_FO
Per Minute

Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

AUG 01 2001
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.10
$1,500.01+ $0.15 Public Service Com`iiiSion

MISSOURI
Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly recurring charge .
This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z
usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory .
Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) ,exceeds .
$25.00 . All card calls billed to the customers ANI will be charged $0.00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state .

Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

ISSUED: January 12, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE: February 11, 2001
Sandy Chandler

	

FILE
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328 FEB 1121201

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

N
N

InterlATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.15 $0.15
$1,500.01+ $0 .15 $0.15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.''

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

ivltgsaurq pUll0Sorb n

	

~6FY1f'fl salon
SECTION C -SERVICEDESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Coot .)

3 .

CANCELLED

FEB 1 1 2001

Puutic seMiceCom
mission

METERED USE SERVICELont.)

.27

ISSUED: October 2, 2000

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont .)

.278 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan II 1/

A variation of option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.101
$1,500.01+ $0 .15

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 v
2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 275

CANCELS 1 ST REVISED PAGE NO. 275

RECD OCT © 2 ZOOO

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly recurring charge .
This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z
usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory
Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds
$25.00 . All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0.00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state .

Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .
FILED NOV 0

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MIesodri PublicS°r" 00 Ammisslen

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2000

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00 - $1,500.00 $0.15 $0 .15-
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15-



Cw
iW
U
Z
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO . 1
1 ST REVISED PAGE NO. 275

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 275

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option 11 For Small Business) (Cont .)

ISSUED: June 1, 2000

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.278

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan 11 11

~~ti~®~ con9m~~a~Op+

RECD JUN o 12000

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option 11
for Small Business Savings Plan 11 offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

The customers Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed AN] will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500 .00 $0.09
$1,500.01+ $0.15

11

	

Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

	

N
v

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2000

N

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly recurring charge .
This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z

	

T
usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory
Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds
$25.00 . All card calls billed to the customers ANI will be charged $0.00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state .

	

Se
N

	

t

	

Mm

FILED JUL 0 12000

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.151 $0.151
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 275

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Copt.)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

.27B

	

Advanced Option 11 for Small Business Savings Plan II

A variation of Option Z(Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan II offers customers In-state calling. Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

Monthly Usage
$0.00 - $1,500.00
$1,500.01+

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

UsageCharge
$0.00 - $1,500.00

	

$0.09
$1,500.01+ $0.15

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

PerMinute
Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0.12

	

$0.12
$0.15

	

$0.15

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following rates:

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly recurring charge .
This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option X
usage and surcharges (not including any non-recuning, monthly recurring, Directory
Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds
$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0.00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state .

CANCELLED

JUL 01 2000
By

	

1s~ VP P ' 5
Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

.n. °'

	

r" M1I
b ®®

	

MMQQ?

RECD SEP 0 91999

06

	

m~~' 0~00

EIADWid1999

EFFEC

NOV 3 0 1999



sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
7TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276

CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Copt .)

3 .

	

METERED USE_ . .SERVICE

	

(Copt .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Copt .)

ISSUED : July 2, 2004

.279 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III '
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option IT for Small Business), Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state
calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and
Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charqe
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00 $0 .22

	

$0 .22
$1,500 .01+ $0 .22

	

$0 .22

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .58
per minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be
charged a $1 .19 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates
to the customer's billed ANI will be charged a per call
surcharge of $1 .19 and the following per minute rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .58
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .58

No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan .

'Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004

schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
6TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276

CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276

'PNTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z

	

(Advanced Option IT For Small_ Business. ) -. (Cont . .)

ISSUED : June 19, 2003

.279 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savinqs Plan III'

A variation of Option Z (Advanced option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state
calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and
Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00 $0 .20 (I)

	

$0 .20 (I)
$1,500 .01+ $0 .15

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .52
per minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be
charged a $1 .09 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .15
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00
for calling card calls within the state . No additional monthly
apply to this plan .

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004

--
public MISSOURI

pl~SBIQ~

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

Misso Pi Public
Servico 0bmmisslorr

RFG'D JUN 19 2003

'Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

surcharge
fee shall

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003

Missouri Public
sorvioo Cornmicsoleru



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
5TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276

CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276

NTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND_ RATES (Contj

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Coat .) Service Cornrnissi,)r,
.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option_ II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.279

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III'

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state
calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and
Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

Monthly Usage
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00
$1,500 .01+

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .18 (I)

	

$0 .18 (1)
$0 .15

	

$0 .15

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .15
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

Missouri PL t, :,:

RECD JUN 24 2002

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .47

	

I
per minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be
charged a $0 .99 per call surcharge for these calls .

	

I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state . No additional monthly fee shall
apply to this plan .

JU1. 012~'/-
I

y

Missouri Public

FILED JU L 03 2002

Service Crxy,n,i

	

,

'Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

SSUED : June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L. Feliciano

205 N. Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (C'.onf1

MFTFRFD 11SF SFRVICF front)

Option 7 (Advanced Opt'nn II For Small Rusinps-(Con)

Advanrp.d Option II for Small Rusinesc Savings Plan III I,/

3.

.27

.279

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 276

CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 276
Missc

servi60
ri

~MM19fi-~
bli~t9 "_

RECP JUL 02 2c -

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

PerMinute
Monthly (IaQP

	

l Icagp. C-harp

	

l Isage.-harga-
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.161

	

$0.161
$1,500.01+ $0.15

	

$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0.42 per minute for all

	

I
calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a $0.89 per call surcharge
for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly tlca;aa_

	

t)cagp C',har9p
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.15
$1,500.01+ $0.15

All card calls billed to the customers ANI will be charged $0.00 surcharge for calling
card calls within the state . No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan .

CANCELLWD
JU

	

0 3 2002

r:ublic Service Cgrrm ssion
11

	

Beginning July 1 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

	

MISSOURI

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Missouri Public
S®Mioe Commission

FILED AUG 0 12001



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 276

CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 276

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C-SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For SmallBusiness

	

(Cont.)

.279

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savinqs Plan III 11

MOVED

JAN 12 2001

MISSOURIPublic Service Commission

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0.40 perminute for all calling
card access cards . Customers will be charged a $0 .89 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customers Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customers
billed AN[ will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.15
$1,500.01+ $0.15

All card calls billed to the customers AN I will be charged $0.00 surcharge for calling
card calls within the state . No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan .

CANCELLF13

AUG 01 2001

Public Service Corni naston
MISSOURI

Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

ISSUED: January 12, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE: February 11, 2001
Sandy Chandler

	

FILE
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328 FEB 11 2001

N
N

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.15 $0.15
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 276

CANCELS 1 ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
TARgeMj@BQOd~~fFtel~fen

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Copt .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont.)

.279

	

Advanced Option 11 for Small Business Savinqs Plan III 1/

RECD OCT 02 2ooo

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.151
$1,500.01+ $0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00 surcharge for calling
card calls within the state . No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan .

CANCELLE0

FEB 1 1 2001
3 ~~ 4-P d-1~, . .

Public Service Commission

	

IV1

	

P
MISSOURI

	

60rvt -e ebftlFf'tIBBt®n

FILED NOV 0 } ?000
1/

	

Beginning July 1, 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

"

	

ISSUED: October 2, 2000
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE : November 1, 2000

InterLATA Intral-ATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.15 $0.15
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
1 ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

asrer9 PurrSECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

	

',5®rv ce

	

omen as pn

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont .)

.279

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan 111 1/

RECD JUN 0 12000

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

The customers Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customers
billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.12
$1,500.01+ $0.15

All card calls billed to the customers ANI will be charged $0.00 surcharge for calling
card calls within the state . No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan .

CANCELLED

NOV

	

12000

	

11wsswi Puri,service

	

emm as an
BX>

FILED JUL 0 1 2000MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

1/

	

Beginning July 1`; 2000, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

"

	

ISSUED: June 1, 2000

	

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2000
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.151 $0.151
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .) :Se:a : 0 i

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont .)

ISSUED: September 9,1999

.279

	

Advanced Option II for_Small Business Savinqs Plan III

Put)[Icz
mmi9;llf -, "1

RECD SEP 0 91999

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan III offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.12
$1,500.01+ $0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0.00 surcharge for calling
card calls within the state. No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan .

CANCELLED

JUL 01 2000
By

	

IS"Ie 2-14
Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

tv,I9

	

~l Poabb
~se~r ~ri ^ 9

	

f41U8118r~ ®n

FILED NOV

	

1999

EFFEC
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

NOV 3 0 1999
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.12 $0.12
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



MCI Communications Services, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
13th Revised Page No . 276 .1

Cancels 12th Revised Page No . 276 .1

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cent .)

3 .

	

METEREDUSE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option IT For Small Business)

	

LCont .)

.280 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan IV '
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option IT for Small Business), Advanced
Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state
calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are
then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment . Customers enrolled in
this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

InterLATA

	

IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .21

	

$0.21
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .21

	

$0 .21

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .64 per
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged
$1 .29 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANT will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .64
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .64

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly
recurring charge .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

a

'Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
12th Revised Page No . 276 .1

Cancels 11th Revised Page No . 276 .1

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.280

	

Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan IV '
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state
calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are
then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment . Customers enrolled in
this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charae

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .19

	

$0 .19

	

I
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .19 $0 .19

	

1

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .58 per

	

I
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a
$1 .19 per call surcharge for these calls .

	

I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the

	

C/I
customer's billed ANI will be charged a per call surcharge of $1 .19

	

I
And the following per-minute rates :

	

C/I

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .58

	

I
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .58 I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $6 .95 monthly
recurring charge .

'Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

ISSUED : July 2, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

Schwam psc


schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .1
11th Revised Page No . 276 .1

Cancels 10th Revised Page No . 276 .1

3 . METERED_ USE_ SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

WCTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .l

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option If For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.280

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV 'Service Commission
A variation o£ Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option 11 for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state
calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are
then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment . Customers enrolled in
this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .52 per
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers *rill be charged a
$1 .09 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Monthly Usage
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00
$1,500 .01+

Per Minute
Usage Charge
$0 .07
$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $6 .95 monthly

	

I
recurring charge .

CANCELLED

AUG 01 Z004

By
public Service

GRI
mission

Missouri Public

RECD OCT 2 0 2003

~ii'.?~C'L~ri F'uC~lic

HLCD NOV 01. 2003

'Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer' be available to new subscribers .

ISSUED October 20, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : November 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0 .0Q.,-_.$l,500 .00 $0 .17 $0 .17
$1,500 .01+ $0 .15 $0 .15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
10th Revised Page No . 276 .1

Cancels 11th Revised Page No . 276 .1

E'U 1
3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

Miggaum Publio
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFSeryi630 cortvi'tieaion

.27

	

Option Z

	

(Advanced Option_ II For_ Small Business2

	

1Cont .1

.280

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV '
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state
calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are
then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment . Customers enrolled in
this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

ge

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .52 per

	

I
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a
$1 .09 per call surcharge for these calls .

	

I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Monthly Usage
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00
$1,500 .01+

Per Minute
Usage Charge
$0 .07
$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly
recurring charge .

CAMLED

NOV 0 12003
~} lv~ lz-S ,~Qb .I

Pubflc ~

	

sstan

'Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

*SUED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003
Carman L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

SECTIONC- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS ANDRATES (Cont .) .
JUG9 2003

M(01§6~Pi PUDii0
sordioe N ornmiaeibn

FILED JUL 01. 2003

InterLATA
Per Minute

IntraLATA
Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Cha
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00 $0 .17 1 $0 .17 1
$1,500 .01+ $0 .15 $0 .15



. MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
9th Revised Page No . 276 .1

Cancels 8th Revised Page No . 276 .1

3 . METERED__ .USE .SERVICE_ ContJ

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF ml"0url Pub110
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES Lont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) -(ContJ

.280

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV '
A variation of option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state
calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are
then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment . Customers enrolled in
this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .15

	

-

	

$0 .15
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .47 per
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a
$0 .99 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Monthly Usage
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00
$1,500 .01+

Per Minute
Usage Charge
$0 .07
$0 .15

RECD 0CT 31r 2002

Service Commission

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly

	

I/D
recurring charge .

I/D

JUL

r IF

01 S~~ln

P,~1a1SC ~ Et1!S

'Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

ISSUED : October 31, 3002

	

EFFECTIVE : Dec MI.

	

0 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

	

Mjsso~

	

aUb o
205 N . Michigan

	

S®rv oa

	

ommsalon
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

	

FLED DEG 012002



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
8th Revised Page No . 276 .1

Cancels 7th Revised Page No . 276 .1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS ANDRATES _Cont .-I

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.280

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV '
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state
calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are
then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment . Customers enrolled in
this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .47 per

	

I
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a
$0 .99 per call surcharge for these calls .

	

I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Monthly Usage
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00
$1,500 .01+

Per Minute
Usage Charge
$0 .07
$0 .15

Missouri Pubi .C

RECD JUN 2 4 2002

Service Commis~:,,

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly
recurring charge . This charge will be waived for customers whose
monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any
non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT,
Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds $25 .00 . All card calls
billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00 surcharge for calling
card calls within the state .

CAty

	

1LED

	

Missouri Huu�c

DEC o 1 2002 FILED J UL 0 3 2002
9~k~1~3 1~7)1%' /

au11b S~~"
JRI

	

'Mfl

	

Service Commissiona

'Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

"ISSUED : June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00 $0 .15(I) $0 .15 (I)
$1,500 .01+ $0 .15 $0 .15



INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Pubj :c
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(Cont.)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .) RECD APR 19 2002

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC.,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
7th Revised Page No . 276 .1

Cancels 6th Revised Page No . 276 .1

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(font .)
Service COm.280

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV '

	

tT11SSIOr)
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state
calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and are
then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment . Customers enrolled in
this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .42 per minute
for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a $0 .89 per
call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Monthly Usage
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00
$1,500 .01+

Per Minute
Usage Charge
$0 .07
$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly

	

I
recurring charge . This charge will be waived for customers whose
monthly combined gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any
non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT,
Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds $25 .00 . All card calls
billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00 surcharge for calling
card calls within the state .

CANCELLP.)

JUL 0 3 200Z
Missouri Puo ; :c

I F',B V71J

	

FILED MAY 01 2002,ublic S ;,re C

	

Insmon Service Commission

`Beginning may 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

Awk
ISSUED : April 17, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : May 16, 2002
Carmen L. Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00 $0 .13 $0 .13
$1,500 .01+ $0 .15 $0 .15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option IL . For Small Business

"ISSUED : January 18, 2002

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charqe
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .13

	

$0 .13
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
6th Revised Page No . 276 .1

Cancels 5th Revised Page No . 276 .1

Missouri PublicINTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Copt .) RECD JAN 1 8 2002
3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

Cont .
Service

Cornr-lissiori

.280 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan IV
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option IT for Small Business),
Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers
In-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial
period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second
increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800,
and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .42 per
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a
$0 .89 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANT will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .07
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4 .95 monthly recurring
charge . This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined
gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring,
monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange
Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds $25 .00 . All card calls billed to the
customer's ANT will be charged $0 .00 surcharge for calling card calls
within the state .

GMICELLM

	

Missouri Public

tmAY o i 2002

	

FILED F E B 01 2002

Public SeMcece~mi"Clon

	

Service Commission

'Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

~i ; ~, .1_~ a7~'~

EFFECTIVE : February 1, 2002



MCI WOnDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

INTEREXCHANGE' TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIF~ .
iasouri- Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(font.)

	

-

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z-(Advanced Option II For Small Business)

.280

'Beginning May

ISSUED : October 22, 2001

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV '
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers
In-state calling . Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial

	

R/T
period and are then rounded to the next higher 6-second
increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800,

	

R/T
and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .13

	

$0 .13
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers
$0 .89 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .07
$1,500 .01"

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4 .95 monthly recurring
charge . This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined
gross Option Z usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring,
monthly recurring, Directory Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange
Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds $25 .00 . All card calls billed to the
customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00 surcharge for calling card calls
within the state .

CANCELU- )

FEB 01 2002

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

-

	

- MO PSC TARIFF7No .1-
-5Ch'Revised Page- No . 276 .1

Cancels 4th Revised- Page No . 276 .1

RECD 0CT 22 2001

Co t .
ic® Commission

rate of $0 .42 per
will be charged a

4 .
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~ sressian

2001, this service

	

longer be available to new subscribers .

EFFW Oqr~,RLJbUd 2001

FILED OLT 3 0 2001

service commission



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
4TH REVISED PAGE NO. 276.1

CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 276.1

4FCTlQN ('-SFRVICF r) SCRIPTIONS AND RATFS (rantl

3.

"

	

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

MiSS0 ri PublicINTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFerbi00

	

bmmission

MFTFRFD IMP SFRVICF (C'

.27

	

Option 7

	

rlvanned Option II Fnr Sma119iisiness)((',not )

.280

	

Advanced Optinn II for Small Riisiness Savings Plan IV 1/

RECD JUL 02 2001

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling. Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates:

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0.42 per minute for all
calling card access cards. Customers will be charged a $0.89 per call surcharge
for these calls.

The customers Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

CANCELLEDPer Minute
Mnnthv�ItsaP

	

llsaggChaLT

	

~~T 3

	

2~~1$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.07
$1,500.01+

	

$0.15

	

,./5*W WO-7(, I
rirblic SOR'.-co cor�n:"ssion

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4 .95 mo

	

49,Ng charge .
This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z
usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory
Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds
$25.00. All card calls billed to the customers AN[ will be charged $0.00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state .

1/

	

Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001
Misso~ri Public

Servigo ®rnrriisalon

FILED AUG 0 12001

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly I Ig~e I Isage Cha~MP Usnnp r=harms
$0.00-$1,500 .00 $0.131 $0.131
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
3RD REVISED PAGE NO. 276.1

CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 276.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION G - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3 . MPTFRFn I ISF SFRVI(:F (Cont )

.27

ISSUED: April 16, 2001

Option 7 (Advanced Option II For Small Rnsiness .) ,((

.280

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV 1/

billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

	

CANCELI-F 1
Per Minute

Monthly I lsangp

	

Usage Charge

	

AUG 0 1 2001
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.07
$1,500.01+ $0.15

1/

	

Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

Missouri Public

RECD APR 16 2001
Service

Commission

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

PerMinute
Monthly It~

	

(sage C

	

I ICa9p (-ham
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.12

	

$0.12
$1,500.01+ $0.15

	

$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0.40 per minute for all
calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a $0.89 per call surcharge
for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's

Public Service Cmassion
MISSOURI

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly recurring charge .
This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z
usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory
Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds
$25.00. All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0.00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state .

EFFE

	

: RaYr16, 2

	

is
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

FILED MAY 16 2001
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

	

Service Commission
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MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 276.1

CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276 .1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont .)

.280

	

Advanced Option II for SmallBusiness Savinqs Plan IV

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500 .00 $0.07
$1,500.01+ $0.15

ECEN
JAN 12 2001

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0.40 per minute for all calling
card access cards . Customers will be charged a $0.89 per call surcharge for these calls .

MAY 19 2001

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

MISSOURIPublic Service COMMISSIon

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

	

CANCELM

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4 .95 monthly recurring charge .
This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z
usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory
Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds
$25.00. All card calls billed to the customers ANI will be charged $0.00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state .

ISSUED: January 12, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE: F
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

	

FEB 11 2001
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

N
N

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500 .00 $0.12 $0.12
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
1ST REVISED PAGE N0. 276.1

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO, 276.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C-SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Conk

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

RECEIVED
SEP 01 2000

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Copt.)

	

AAISS0URl

.280

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV
Public servlceCommission

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customers
billed AN( will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500 .00 $0.07
$1,500.01+ $0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly recurring charge .
This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z
usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory
Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds
$25.00 . All card calls billed to the customers ANI will be charged $0.00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state .

CANCELLED FILE?

FEB 1 1 2001;)

	

~-, ~~~ }

	

OCT 01 2000
13y

Public ServiceOCommission

	

Public seviice
O
Commission

.

	

ISSUED : September 1, 2000

	

EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2000
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

InterLATA IntraLATA
PerMinute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500 .00 $0.12 $0.12
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 276.1

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

	

44®wOelawaMel®r
3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont .)

.280

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IV

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan IV offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customers
billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.09
$1,500.01+ $0.15

RECD JUG! 0 12000

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly recurring charge .
This charge will be waived for customers whose monthly combined gross Option Z
usage and surcharges (not including any non-recurring, monthly recurring, Directory
Assistance, 1-800-COLLECT, Local Exchange Carrier Card, and Taxes) exceeds
$25.00 . All card calls billed to the customers ANI will be charged $0.00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state .

CANCELLEQ

	

serviceMMMI Sees an

ocT 0120 o

	

FILED JUL 0 12000

Sa- R Q

	

a'I~ .I
COMilllSS1

"

	

1

11

	

by
$Win. e

011

<,ub1iC .,eeMIRI
ISSUED: June 1, 2000

	

~

	

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2000
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Interl-ATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.12 $0.12
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0 .15



MCI Communications Services, INC .

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Ad anced Option II For SmallBusiness_)

	

(Cont .)

.281 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V'
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V offers
customers In-state calling . Calls are subject to a 30-second
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher
6-second increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial
T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .17

	

$0 .15
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .17

	

$0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .52 per

	

I
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged
a $1 .09 per call surcharge for these calls . The customer's Option Z
calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will
be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .09
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

MC PSC TARIFF N0 . I
Bch t¢evised Page No . 276 .2

Cancels 7th Revised Page No . 276 .2

'Effective August 1, 2003 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V will
no longer be available to new customers .

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state . No additional monthly fee shall
apply to this plan .

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
7th Revised Page No . 276 .2

Cancels 6th Revised Page No . 276 .2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED_ USE SERVICE',-

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.281 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan V'
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V offers
customers In-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second
minimum initial period and 'are then rounded to the next higher
60-second increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1,
T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 :15

	

$0 .14

	

I
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .47 per

	

I
minute for all calling cardiaccess cards . Customers will be charged
a $0 .99 per call surcharge for these calls . The customer's Option Z

	

I
calling card usage which terminates to
the customer's billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
MonthIV.Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .09
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

A11 card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state . No additional monthly fee shall
apply to this plan .

'Effective August 1, 2003, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V
will no longer be available to new customers .

ISSUED : July 16, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

3 .

	

METERED USE_ SERVICE (Copt .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Copt .)

.27

	

Option Z

	

Advanced Option IT For Small_ Business L

	

ICont .)

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
6th Revised Page No . 276 .2

Cancels 5th Revised Page No . 276 .2

.281 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V'
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V offers
customers In-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher
60-second increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place
T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charae
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .13

	

$0 .13
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

Missouri Public

RECD OCT 01 2003
Service Cornrnissio .^

Dial

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .42 per minute
for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a $0 .89 per
call surcharge for these calls . The customer's Option Z calling card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the
following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .09
$1,500 .01+

	

$0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state . No additional monthly fee shall
apply to this plan .

CANCELLED

AUG 01. 2004

public SkISSOURI
mission

Misso rl PublicSorvino (3ommloolon

'Effective August 1, 2003, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V
�grill no longer be available to new customers .

FILED NOV 01 IUU3

ISSUED October 1, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : November 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
5th Revised Page No . 276.2

Cancels 4th Revised Page No . 276 .2

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .1

3 .

	

METERED_USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27

	

Option 2 (Advanced Ootion II For--SmalI Busi ness)

	

(Cont .) Service commiss(ol

II. ISSUED : July 2, 2003

.281 Advanced Ootion II for Small Business Savings Plan V'
A variation of Option 2 (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced option II for Shall Business Savings Plan v offers
customers In-state calling. Calls are subject to a 30-second
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher
6-second increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1,
T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Chary_e

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .13

	

$0.13
$1,500 .01+

	

$0.15

	

$0.15

MlszouJ0 Pub9ir

RECD JUL 02 2003

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .42 per minute
for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a $0 .89 per
call surcharge for these calls . The customer's Option 2 calling card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI will be charged the
following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usaae Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .09
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00 surcharge
for calling card calls within the state . No additional monthly fee shall
apply to this plan .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

CAMILED

NOV 01 2003

t
b0N Rs aq~ .a

Publih geryj

	

oT"ssion

Sornfiee®aom thiiesim

FILED AUG 04 2003

'Effective August 1, 2003, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V

	

N
will no longer be available to new customers .

	

N

AUG 0 4 2003



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (font .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (font .)

.27

ISSUED : October 22, 2001

Monthly Usage
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00
$1,500 .01+

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
4th Revised Page No . 276 .2

Cancels 3rd Revised gage No . 2,76.~ublicNllssour 1I

Sgrviae Commission

option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(font .)

.281 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II
for Small Business),Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan V offers customers In-state
calling . Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum
initial period and are then rounded to the next
higher 6-second increment . Customers enrolled
in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and
Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .13

	

$0 .13
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

RECD OCT 22 2001

R/T

R/T

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a -rate of $0 .42 per
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged
a $0 .89 per call surcharge for these calls .The customer's Option Z
calling card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI
will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Usage Charge
$0 .09
$0 .15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00
surcharge for calling card calls within the state . No additional
monthly fee shall apply to this plan .

C~41 .LED

AUG 0 d 2003
By "

.

Pnbab 8e

	

anWon

EFFECTIVE : October 30, 2001

Missouri Public

FILED OCT 3 0 2001

Servir-e Commission



INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFi~lsso~ri Pugo
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(Coat .)

	

Servlc®

	

omm ssion

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(font .)

Alik
ISSUED : August 21, 2001

.281 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V offers customers
calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial
Facsimile calls at the following per minute rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .13(I)

	

$0 .13 (I)
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate
of $0 .42 per minute for all calling card access
cards . Customers will be charged a $0 .89 per call
surcharge for these calls .The customer's Option Z
calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .09
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0 .00
surcharge for calling card calls within the state . No additional monthly
fee shall apply to this plan .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N. Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO . I
3RD REVISED PAGE NO . 276 .2

CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE NO . 276 .2

REC'O AUG 2 0 2001

CANCELLED

OCT 3 0 2001

rublic
Vr~SCMISSOURI

Advanced
In-state

1, T800, and

Misso~s~ri Pub11c
service eornml9sion

FILED OCT 0 5 2001

EFFECTIVE :

CCT 0 5 2001



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 276.2

CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276.2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Copt.)
MISSOURI

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

	

Public Service Commission

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont .)

.281

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan V

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan V offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0.40 per minute for all calling
card access cards . Customers will be charged a $0.89 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed AN I will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.09
$1,500.01+ $0.15

CANCELLED

OCT~5~2
?

Public Senke Commission
mISSOUR1

MOVED

JAN 12 2001

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0.00 surcharge for calling
card calls within the state . No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan .

ISSUED: January 12, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE: February 11, 2001
Sandy Chandler

	

FILESix Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

	

FEB 11 2001

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

N
N

InterLATA IntratATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.12 $0.12
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



"' MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
1 ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276 .2

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE N0. 276 .2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (font.) RECEIVED
3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

	

SEP 01 2000
.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option If For Small Business) (Cont .)

	

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

.281

	

Advanced Option II . for SmallBusiness Savings Plan V

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan V offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.09
$1,500.01+ $0.15

All card calls billed to the customer's AN[ will be charged $0.00 surcharge for calling
card calls within the state . No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan .

CANCE1.I FD
FILED

.~~ .a~

	

OCT 0
FEB 11 2001

Public SMISSOURI
mission

MISSOURIPublic Service Commission

ISSUED: September 1, 2000

	

EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2000
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Interl-ATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.12 $0.12
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276.2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option_ II For S mall Business) (Cont.)

.281

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savinqs Plan V

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0 .12
$1,500.01+ $0 .15

CANCELLED

OCT 0 12000

~y
~6j- Kv~aj ~. a

t?ublic ervice (ommisswll
MISSOURI

Se~""CSOSC&torlmmlsls3lor

RECD JUN 0 12000

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan V offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, T800, and Facsimile calls at the following per
minute rates :

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following rates :

All card calls billed to the customer's ANI will be charged $0.00 surcharge for calling
card calls within the state . No additional monthly fee shall apply to this plan .

so Vice
Willrnm~so 45"

FILED JUL 0 12000

.

	

ISSUED : June 1, 2000

	

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2000
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

InterlATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0 .00-$1,500.00 $0.12 $0.12
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



MCI Communications Services, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
9TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276 .3

CANCELS 8TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276 .3

SECTION C -. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27

	

Option Z

	

Advanced_Option II For Small Business) - (Cont .)

.282

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI '
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers
customers In-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher
60-second increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place
Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute
rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00 $0 .20

	

$0.20

	

I
$1,500 .01+ $0 .20 $0 .20

	

I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .59 per

	

I
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a
$1 .29 per call surcharge for these calls .

	

I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and
charged a $1 .29 per-call surcharge :

	

I

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .59

	

I
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .59 I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly
recurring charge .

'Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

-

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

schwam



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
8TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276 .3

CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276 .3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option IT For Small Bu siness Lont .)

.282 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan VI'
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers
customers In-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher
60-second increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place
Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute
rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .18

	

$0 .18

	

I
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .18 $0 .18

	

I

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .54 per
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged
$1 .19 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to
the customer's billed ANT will be charged the following per minute
rate and charged a $1 .19 per-call surcharge :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .54

	

I
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .54 1

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly
recurring charge .

a

Beginning May , 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

ISSUED : July 2, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IT 60601

schwam

schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
7TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276 .3

CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276 .3

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

Migg©uPiPU15ii0
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFS©tb(oo C-'Omm'So'ntl

SECTION C- SERVICEDESCRIPTIONS AND RATES wont ..)

.27

	

Option 2 LAdvanced Option II. For Small Business] -(Cont .)

.282 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savinas Plan VI '
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers
customers In-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher
60-second increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place
Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute

ge

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .99 per

	

I
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a
$1 .09 per call surcharge for these calls .

	

I

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and
charged a no per-call surcharge :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0.09
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly
recurring charge .

CN%CElTd

AUG 0 1 2004

ov ,I

	

CmmiSO
~ubtiCS

;
MISS00Rt

ru°D JUN 19 2003

Beginning May 6, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

ISSUED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan

	

idiiS~8l~ri Pubi(a

Suite 1100

	

©te(ge E3dfi'ltfii

	

iE~Ca

Chicago, IL 60601

F11ED JUL. 012003

rates :

InterLATA
Per Minute

IntraLATA
Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Cha
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00 $0 .16 (I) $0 .16 (I)
$1,500 .01+ $0 .15 $0 .15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
6TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276 .3

CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE NO . 276 .3

SECTION C -. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(font .)

.282 Advanced Option lI for Small Business Savings Plan VI '
A variation of Option Z (Advanced option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers
customers In-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher
60-second increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place
Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute
rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .14 (I)

	

$0 .14 (I)
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .44 per

	

I
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a
$0 .99 per call surcharge for these calls .

	

I

The customer's option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and
charged a no per-call surcharge :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .09
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly
recurring charge .

alt~ k
, ~.kV,
0 12003 ~

1~V,~c
J
.Jr

Missouri P,, o , ;,_

RECD JUN 2 4 2002
Service Cornrnr~_

Missouri Public

FILED ,1 U L 0 3 2002

Service Commission

Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

.fSSUED : June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
5th Revised Page No . 276 .3

Cancels 4th Revised Page No . 276 .3

~SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND . RATES.

	

(Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (font .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Ontion ITFor Small _Business)

.282 Advanced option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI'
A variation of Option Z (Advanced option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers
customers In-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher
60-second increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place
Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .40 per minute
for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a $0 .89 per
call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and
charged a no per-call surcharge :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .09
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

M10G©UPI Public

RECD APR 19 2002

rvice
Commission

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .95 monthly

	

I
recurring charge .

CANCELUC Kflissouri Public

JUL 0 3 2002

	

FfLED MAY 01 2002
, ., &

	

~PS a7G. 3
rublio Service Cctmrr~ssian

MISSOURI

	

Service Commission

'Beginning May 16,

~SSUED : April 17,

-

rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage ChargeUsage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00 $0 .12 $0 .12
$1,500 .01+ $0 .15 $0 .15

2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

2002 EFFECTIVE : May 16, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

Cont J

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

4th
Cancels 3rd

INTEREXCBANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

LCont .)

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
Revised Page No . 276 .3
Revised Page No . 276 .3

A4j3SOGri p

RECD J V . .~

Service Co~
~21~~

.282 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI'
A variation of option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers
customers In-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher
60-second increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place
Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .40 per
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a
$0 .89 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and
charged a no per-call surcharge :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .09
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4 .95 monthly recurring
charge .

MAY 0 ? 2002

M;SSouri Pubic

~

	

~a7(o.;5

	

FILED FEB 01 2002
PuCi~c Seru~ce Camtr s ..zan

MISSOURI

	

Service Commission

'Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers .

ISSUED : January 18, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : February 1, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

rates :

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00 $0 .12 $0 .12
$1,500 .01+ $0 .15 $0 .15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

-

	

, . MO_PSC TAR2FP_idQ. l
.

	

-3ra- Revised Page No . 276 .3
Cancels 2nd Revised Page No . .276 .3

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (font .)

METERED USE SERVICE (font .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

'Beginning May

.282 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI'
A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business),
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers
customers In-state calling . Calls are subject to a 30-second
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher
6-second increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place
Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per minute
rates :

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFMlirccurl Public

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute

	

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge

	

Usage Charge
$o .oo - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .12

	

$0 .12
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be char led a rate of
minute for all calling card access cards . Customers will be
$0 .89 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to
customer's billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate
charged a no per-call surcharge :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0 .00 - $1,500 .00

	

$0 .09
$1,500 .01+

	

$0 .15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4 .95 monthly recurring
charge .

FEB 01 2002

REC'D OCT 22 2001

corSe vice Commission

D44l~r ~tP
Rurlic MISSOURI

2001, this service will no longer be available to new

.ISSUED : October 22, 2001

	

EFFMi
5~h1P1 f L C

2001
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suit 110

Chi ago,e IL 00601

	

FILED OAT 3 0 2001

Service Commission

R/T

R/T

$0 .40 per
charged a

the
and

subscribers .



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
2ND REVISED PAGE NO. 276.3

CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276.3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIMissouri Public

SECTION C-SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES ({ .̀n_nf4 RECD APR 16 . 2001
3,

	

METERED 1ISF SERVICE (('.not1 Service Commission
.27

	

Option 7 (Advanced Option II For Small Rusinacs) (Cont)

.282

	

Advnnnad Option II for Small Rusiness Savings Plan VI 1/

	

N

Avariation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following
per minute rates :

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0.40 per minute for all
calling card access cards . Customers will be charged a $0 .89 per call surcharge
for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customers
billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and charged a no per-call
surcharge :

	

CANCELLED
Per Minute

Monthly t lea

	

lIsapp (gyp
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.09
$1,500.01+

	

$0.15

	

rublis

	

er~i~,e Corin~'.nal,On
MISSOURI

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly recurring charge .

a-1(a .3

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 16 2001

Service Commission1l

	

Beginning May 16, 2001, this service will no longer be available to new subscribers.

ISSUED: April 16, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE: May 16, 2001
Sandy Chandler

_

	

Six Concourse Parkway
-

	

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly I)s_ Usage- .h ;;Eqa I 1 ,; ;;gaChard
$0.00 - $1,500.00 $0.12 $0.12
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
1 ST REVISED PAGE NO. 276.3

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGF#I§6IC
IVE®

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont .)

.282

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business_Sayings Plan VI

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.09
$1,500.01+ $0.15

CANCEII-FC

MAY 16 2001
By

	

),

	

~P 9~~ . 3
Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

,JAN 1 ? 2001
SECTION C-SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

	

MISSOURIPublic Service Commission

A variation of Option Z (Advanced Option II for Small Business), Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following
per minute rates :

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0.40 per minute for all calling
card access cards . Customers will be charged a $0.89 per call surcharge for these calls .

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and charged a no per-call
surcharge :

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly recurring charge .

ISSUED: January 12, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE : February 11, 2001
Sandy Chandler

	

FILESix Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

	

FEB 11 2001

MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

N
N

InterLATA IntraLATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500 .00 $0.12 $0.12
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



"" MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276.3

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (font.)

	

RECEIVED

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont .)

	

MISSOURI
Putalic Service Commission

.282

	

Advanced Option Il for Small Business Savings Plan V1

	

N

Avariation of Option Z (Advanced Option 11 for Small Business), Advanced Option 11
for Small Business Savings Plan VI offers customers In-state calling . Customers
enrolled in this plan may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following
per minute rates :

The customer's Option Z calling card usage which terminates to the customer's
billed ANI will be charged the following per minute rate and charged a no per-call
surcharge :

Per Minute
Monthly Usage

	

Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.09
$1,500.01+ $0.15

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $4.95 monthly recurring charge .

CANCELLED

FEB 11 2001

	

FILED

SEP 01 2000

Public Service
CRI

mission

	

OCT O 1 2000

Public SMervice Commission
ISSUED: September 1, 2000

	

EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2000
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

InterLATA IntratATA
Per Minute Per Minute

Monthly Usage Usage Charge Usage Charge
$0.00-$1,500.00 $0.12 $0.12
$1,500.01+ $0.15 $0.15



INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFMlssourl PUbIIo
Service Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cone.)

MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

NO PSC TARRIF NO . 1
1ST Revised Page No . 276 .4

Cancels Original Page No . 276 .4

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (font .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For . Small Business)

	

_(Cont .)

REG10 AUG 2 0 2001

.283 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VII'
Advanced option II for Small Business Savings Plan VII is available to new
customers of Option Z who were existing commercial customers of Touch-1
Long Distance, Inc ., and were pre subscribed to any commercial calling
plan and subscribed to Personal 800 offered by Touch-1 Long Distance, Inc
as of 12/15/00 .

Monthly Recurring Charges : No monthly fee is applicable .

Dial-1 : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following
rates for all intrastate calls . Customers may place these calls 24-hours
a day, 7 days a week .

InterLATA : $0 .1200
IntraLATA : $0 .1200

Calling Card Access : Customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0 .25 .
No per-call surcharge is applicable .

Personal 800 Access : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a per
minute rate of $0 .17 for Personal 800 service . No per-call surcharge is
applicable .

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a per
minute rate of $0 .09 for Toll Free service . No per-call surcharge or
monthly fee is applicable .

Directory Assistance : An un-discounted charge per call will be applied to
each Directory Assistance call subject to the rate and provisions set
forth in section B-6 .08 .

Operator Assistance : The charges found in Section C-3 .0264 apply to
Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VII customers without
regard to the type of access .

MISS0Publio
ServIEe

~riommisslon

FILED OCT 0 5 2061

Effective September 1, 2001, this Plan will no longer be available to new customers .

	

N

"ISSUED : August 21, 2001
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

OCT 0 5 2001

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1
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MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

	

M,88a89 F+ubli~
Sorb OA

	

Mimi salon

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

CANCE!LM

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business) (Cont]

.283

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VII

Monthly Recurring Charges: No monthly fee is applicable .

Interl-ATA: $0.1200
Intral-ATA: $0.1200

REVD DEC 0 12000

Advanced Option 11 for Small Business Savings Plan VII is available to new
customers of Option Z who were existing commercial customers of Touch-1 Long
Distance, Inc ., and were pre subscribed to any commercial calling plan and
subscribed to Personal 800 offered by Touch-1 Long Distance, Inc as of 12/15/00 .

Dial-1 : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following rates for all
intrastate calls . Customers may place these calls 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

Calling Card Access : Customers will be charged a per minute rate of $0.25 . No per-
call surcharge is applicable .

Personal 800 Access : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a per minute
rate of $0.17 for Personal 800 service . No per-call surcharge is applicable .

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a per minute rate
of $0.09 for Toll Free service . No per-call surcharge or monthly fee is applicable .

Directory Assistance : An un-discounted charge per call will be applied to each
OCT 0 5 2001 Directory Assistance call subject to the rate and provisions set forth in Section B-
/

'0
~(p,y 6.o8.

Public S-0fl+:CB COnInusSlon
IhtSSO0ip1

	

Operator Assistance : The charges found in Section C-3.0264 apply to Advanced
Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VII customers without regard to the type
of access .

01

	

ISSUED: December 1, 2000

	

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2001
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

Missouti Pubila
Suite 3200

	

Sarvl6n e¬iftmlaf®n

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

	

FM JAN 0
1 2001

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1
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MO PSC TARIFF No .l
7th Revised Page No . 276 .5

Cancels 6th Revised Page No . 276 .5

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Copt .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business- (Cont .)

.284 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII ' A variation of
Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII offers
customers in-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum
initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment .
Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1," Toll Free and Facsimile
calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-Minute Usage_ Charge

IntraLATA : $0 .1900

	

I
InterLATA : $0 .1900

	

I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .57

	

I
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$1 .19

	

I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the
customer's billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate
with no surcharge of $1 .09 .

Per Minute Usage Charge : $0 .52

Monthly Account Fees :
No monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $15 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for
Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $15 .00 per
account per month . The $15 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage
charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00 will
apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business
Savings Plan VIII .

'Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII,
will no longer be available to new customers .

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE_ DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

LCont . .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Smal l BusinessL-. (Cont ._)

.284 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan VIII ' A variation of Option
Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII offers customers
in-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and
are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment . Customers enrolled
in this plan may place Dial "l," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the
following per-minute rates :

Per-Minute Usage Charqe

IntraLATA : $0 .1700

	

T
InterLATA : $0 .1700

	

I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per
minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .52

	

I
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$1 .09

	

I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the

	

C/I
customer's billed ANT usage will be charged the following per minute

	

I
rate and a per call surcharge of $1 .09 :

	

C/I

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .52

MonthIV Account Fees :
No monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charce : $15 .00 per account if total Advanced Option IT for
Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than
$15 .00 per account per month . The $15 .00 charge is applied against the
month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option IT for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $15 .00 will apply
for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings
Plan VIII .

'Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan VIII,
will no longer be available to new customers .

ISSUED : July 2, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

Schwam psc


schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005
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MO PSC TARIFF No .l
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WCTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri Public

.27 Option Z JAdvanced Option IT For Small Business. _JCOnt .)

.284 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan VIII ' A variation of Option
Z, Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan VIII offers customers
in-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and
are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment . Customers enrolled
in this plan may place Dial "1," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the
following per-minute rates :

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA : $0 .1500
InterLATA : $0 .1500

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per
minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .47
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .99

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's
billed ANT usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .1500

Monthly Account Fees :
No monthly recurring charge will apply .

RECD OCT 2 0 2003

Service Commission

Minimum Usage Charge : $15 .00 per account if total Advanced Option IT for

	

I
Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than
$15 .00 per account per month . The $15 .00 charge is applied against the

	

I
month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $15 .00 will apply I
for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings
Plan VIII .

CANCELED

AUG 0 1 2004

~?5
BY Ltexr ., I

Public j~Ig80URlm~sslon i111i>sc:±wfi T~i)k1liC~
irn

	

rv~'r,`1'Asofvico

FILED NOV 01 2003

'Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan VIII,
"ill no longer be available to new customers .

ISSUED October 20, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : November 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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MO PSC TARIFF No .l
4th Revised Page No . 276 .5

Cancels 3rd Revised Page No . 276 .5

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

Mi"QUf- Public
sorv(ao Pornmloolon

SECTION C -. SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(Cont .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Copt .)

.284 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII ' A variation of Option
Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII offers customers
in-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and
are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment . Customers enrolled
in this plan may place Dial "1," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the
following per-minute rates :

I$SUED : June 19, 2003

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA : $0 .1500 I
InterLATA : $0 .1500 I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per
minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .47

	

1
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .99

	

I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's
billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .1500 I

MonthiV Account Fees :
No monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account per
month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set
forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan
VIII .

'Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII,
will no longer be available to new customers .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

RPOM JUN 19 2003

CAR LLED

Now 12003

PAtSessGion

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003

Nlissourl Public
spr13ir;o clarrimlnoien
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MO PSC TARIFF No .l
3rd Revised Page No . 276 .5

Cancels 2nd Revised Page No . 276 .5

INTEREXCHANOE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MIODourl Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

	

p

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

	

RCC'D OCT 31 2002

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

	

Service commission
.284 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII ' A variation of option

Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII offers customers
in-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period and I
are then rounded to the next higher 60-second increment . Customers enrolled

	

I
in this plan may place Dial "1," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the
following per-minute rates :

Per-Minute Usaqe Charge

IntraLATA : $0 .1300
InterLATA : $0 .1300

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per
minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .42
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's
billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .1300

Monthly Account Fees :
No monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account per
month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set
forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan
VIII .

GA1GO-UD

'Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII,
will no longer be available to new customers .

_ISSUED : October 31, 3002

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

	

d Put~110
205 N . Michigan

	

s®,6Q) 80MM salon
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
2nd Revised Page No . 276 .5

Cancels 1St Revised Page No . 276 .5

Per-Minute Usaqe Charqe

IntraLATA : $0 .1300
InterLATA : $0 .1300

Missouri Public
INTEREXCAANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)
RECD SEP 1 6 2002

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cant .)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option IT For Small Business)

	

(Cant .)

	

Service Commission
.284 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan VIII ' A variation of Option Z,

Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan VIII offers customers in-state

The customer's Option Z Calling card usage will be charged the following rate per
minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .42
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

The customer's option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's
billed ANT usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage charge : $0 .1300

Monthly Account Fees :
No monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option IT for Small
Business Savings Plan VITT usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account per
month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option IT for Small Business monthly minimum charge set
forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan
VIII .

'A EILED

DEC o 1 Zo0z

3/W/;s a76, 5
ubl1b 5

	

SMOR

'Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan VIII,

	

N
will no longer be available to new customers .

	

N

Missouri Public
SSUED : September 16, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : October 16, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan

	

FILED OCT 16 2002
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
Service Commission

calling . Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then
rounded to the next higher 6-second increment . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial "1," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute
rates :



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC1.,
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MO PSC .TARIFF-No :l
" -2st'R6Vised Page No . 276 .5
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Cancels Original Page No . 276 .5

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFMiescuri Public
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS_ . AND._ RATES

	

(Cont .)

3 .-

	

METERED USE SERVICE LCont . .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Con_rvice Commission
.284 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII

A variation of option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business
Savings Plan VIII offers customers in-state calling . Calls are

	

R/T
subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded
to the next higher 6-second increment . Customers enrolled in this

	

R/T
plan may place Dial "l," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the
following per-minute rates :

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA : $0 .1300
InterLATA : $0 .1300

The customer's . Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .42
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

The customer's option Z Calling Card calls which terminateto the
customer's billed ANI usage will be charged thefollowing per minute rate
with no surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .1300

Monthly Account Fees :
No monthly recurring charge will apply .

RECD OCT 22 2001

Minimum Usage Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for
Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00
per account per month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's
usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for small Business monthly minimum
charge set forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00
will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan VIII .

CAtQ LM

OCT 1 ~ ~oaZ

Pubilb SOW,
r,,~aanrssies

ISSUED : October 22, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE : October

	

2001
Carmen L . Feliciano

	

Missouri PUb111C
205 N . Michigan

Chicago,e
1100

601

	

FILED -bCT 3 0 2001

Service- Commission



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO . 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 276.5

iNTEREXCHANGETELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

Missouri Public

SECTION (: - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (CnnQ

	

RECD APR 16 2001
MFTFRFF) USF SFRVICF ( .ont )

.27 ^ntion 7 (Advanced Option II Fnr Small Rusinas(C

.284

	

Advanced Optinn II for Small Rusiness Savings Plan VIII

	

N

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan VIII
offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial
"1," Toll Free and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates:CANCELLED

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA : $0.1300
InterLATA : $0.1300

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per
minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge:

	

$0.42
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0.89

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminateto the customer's billed
AN I usage will be charged thefollowing per minute rate with no surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0.1300

Monthly Account Fees : No monthly recurring charge will apply .

Service
Cornmissior}

OCT 3 . 0 200,1

Dllc OErv.-i;0li0rit ..̀>:71
MISSOURI

Minimum Usagg Charge : $10.00 per account if total Advanced Option 11 for Small
Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account per
month . The $10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

KAIR .A . . .r -~ ' "c
ISSUED: April 16, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE : May 16, 2001
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
_

	

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

ALEO MAY 16 2001

Service Commission

n

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set
forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of $10.00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option 11 for Small Business Savings Plan
VIII .

	

N
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MO PSC TARIFF No .2
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Cancels 6th Revised Page No . 276 .6

SECTION CSERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27

	

Option .AdvancedOption . IT For Small Business) (Cont . .)

.265 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan IX'
A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan
IX offers customers in-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second I
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-secondI
increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free,
and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-Minute Use. Charge
IntraLATA : $0 .1700

	

I
InterLATA : $0 .1700

	

I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .57
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$1 .19

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the
customer's billed ANT usage will be charged the following per minute rate
and a per call surcharge $1 .19 :

	

I

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .57

	

I

Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
$3 .00 monthly recurring charge .

Minimum Usage Charge : $15 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for
Small Business Savings Plan IX usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $15 .00 per
account per month . The $15 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage
charges .

In lieu o£ the Advanced Option IT for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00 will
apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option IT for Small Business
Savings Plan IX .

'Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan IX
will no longer be available to new customers .

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
6th Revised Page No . 276 .6

Cancels 5th Revised Page No . 276 .6

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Copt .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C . - SERVICEDESCRIPTIONS. AND RATES _LCant . .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option IT For . Small Business)

	

wont .)

.285 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan IX'
A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option It for Small Business Savings Plan
IX offers customers in-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second
increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "I", Toll Free,
and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-Minute_ Usage Charge

IntraLATA : $0 .1500

	

I
InterLATA : $0 .1500

	

I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per
minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .52

	

I
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$1 .09

	

I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the

	

C/I
customer's billed ANT usage will be charged the following per minute
rate and a per call surcharge $1 .09 :

	

C/I

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .52

Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
$5 .00 monthly recurring charge .

Minimum Usage Charge : $15 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for
Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than
$15 .00 per account per month . The $15 .00 charge is applied against the
month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set
forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan IX .

'Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option If for Small Business Savings Plan IX
will no longer be available to new customers .

ISSUED : July 2, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005
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MO PST TARIFF No .l
5th Revised Page No . 276 .6

Cancels 9th Revised Page No . 276 .6

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MIgIRCUri pubno
OCTION C . - SERVICEDESCRIPTIONS AND RATES . wont .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE _LCont .)

.27

	

Option Z

	

(Advanced .Option II For Small Business) .

	

(Cont .)
Service Commission.285 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX'

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan
IX offers customers in-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second
increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free,
and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-Minute Usage Charqe

IntraLATA : $0 .1300
TnterLATA : $0 .1300

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per
minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .47
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .99

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's
billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .13

Month1V Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
$5 .00 monthly recurring charge .

	

,

Minimum Usage Charge : $15 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for

	

I
Small Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than
$15 .00 per account per month . The $15 .00 charge is applied against the

	

I
month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set
forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge o£ $10 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option It for Small Business Savings Plan IX .

rwrilE I.ED

AUG n 1. 2®04

By

	

!~,S
21(0

public vvO(; R1
mission

RECD OCT 2 0 2003

Missouri rubiic
Sorvir,~ E,ernrnsonlan

FILED NOV 0

'Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX
ill no longer be available to new customers .

ISSUED October 20, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : November 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

Missouri Public
Qerblce CommissionSECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND_ RATES_

	

LCont .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (font .) RECD JUK 1 9 2003
.27 OQtion Z advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.285 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX'
A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan
IX offers customers in-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second
increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free,
and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-Minute Usaqe Charge

IntraLATA : $0 .1300 1
InterLATA : $0 .1300 I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per
minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .47

	

I
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .99

	

I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's
billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .13

	

I

Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
$5 .00 monthly recurring charge .

	

I

Minimum Usage Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account per
month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set
forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX .

CAI LLEFD
NOV 01 2003

Pubff~
~NI

	

bSx1Pl

	

SSiOM

'Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX
will no longer be available to new customers .

~SSUED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
Missouri Public

service Commlool®n

FLED JUL 01 2003
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MO PSC TARIFF No .l
3rd Revised Page No . 276 .6

Cancels 2nd Revised Page No . 276 .6

INTEREXCAANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri p-ubiia

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS ANDRATES- (Copt,)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (font .)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

	

Service Co19'1rnissic9-
.285 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX'

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan
IX offers customers in-state calling . Calls are subject to a 60-second

	

I
minimum initial period and are then rounded to the next higher 60-second

	

I
increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "I", Toll Free,
and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA : $0 .1100
InterLATA : $0 .1100

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per
minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .42
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's
billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .11

Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $3 .00
monthly recurring charge .

Minimum Usage Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account per
month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge set
forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX .

public S"

COMMT)

JULnl n"(
4.

RECD OCT 3 12002

'Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX
will no longer be available to new customers .

ISSUED : October 31, 3002

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

M;slog put~lio
Serv o®
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Cancels 1st Revised Page No . 276 .6

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES- CCOnt .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE ( CORt-)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option IT
For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

	

Service Commission
.285 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan IX1

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan IX
offers customers in-state calling . Calls are subject to a 30-second minimum
initial period and are then rounded to the next higher6-second increment .
Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, and Facsimile
calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-Minute Usage Charge_

IntraLATA : $0 .1100
InterLATA : $0 .1100

RECD S EP 16 2002

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per
minute and surcharge :

SSUED : September 16, 2002

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .42
Per-Call Surcharge :$0 .89

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's
billed ANT usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .11

Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $3 .00
monthly recurring charge .

Minimum Usage Charge :

	

$10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option IT for Small
Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account per
month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option IT for Small Business monthly minimum charge set
forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan IX .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

_

	

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

CAI LLED

Qf~ p ~ X002

A

'Effective October 16, 2002, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan IX

	

N
will no longer be available to new customers .

	

N

Mi

	

ouri Public
EFFECTIVE : October 16, 2002

FILED OCT 1 6 2002
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-ist : ReVised page No . 276 .6

Cancels Original Page No . 276 .6

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
Missouri Public

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (font .)

3 .

	

METERED USE-SERVICE (Coat .)

	

-~RECD OCT 22 2001

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option' IT For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)
'Service Commissic .

,285 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan IX
A variation of option Z, Advanced option II for Small Business
Savings Plan IX offers customers in-state calling . Calls are subject R/T
to a 30-second minimum initial period and are then rounded to the
next higher 6-second increment . Customers enrolled in this plan may R/T
place Dial "1", Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following
per-minute rates :

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA : $0 .1100
InterLATA : $0 .1100

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .42
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the
customer's billed ANT usage will be charged the following per minute rate
with no surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .11

Monthly Account Fees :

	

Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
$3 .00 monthly recurring charge .

Minimum Usage Charge :

	

$10.00 per account if total Advanced Option IT for
Small Business Savings Plan VITT usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00
per account per month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's
usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option IT for Small Business monthly minimum
charge set forth in Section C-3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00
will apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option IT for Small
Business Savings Plan IX .

OCT 10 26®2

Pub11~5~ ~~"ss~eR

"ISSUED : October 22, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE : October 30, 2001
Carmen L . Feliciano

	

Mi¬couri Public
205 N . Michigan

Chiago,e I1 60601

	

FILED-8CT 3 0 2001

Service Commission
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Missouri Public
SECTION C - 4FRVICF DESCRIPTIONS AND RAT,--((font ;

	

RECID APR 16 . 2001

Service cornr lission
3,

	

METERED l1SF SFRVICF (C

.27

.

	

ISSUED: April 16, 2001

O

	

i n 7

	

dvanrad Ontinn II Fnr Small Ri isiness.) (Cont .)

.285

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option 11 for Small Business Savings Plan IX
offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may

	

lace Dial
"1", Toll Free, and Facsimile calls at the following per-minute rate -

	

C99-LED

Per-Minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA :

	

$0.1100

	

;;y I
InterLATA :

	

$0.1100

	

r'ubilc 0'erL~-.-o
MISSOURI

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per

OCT 3 '0 2001

The customer's Option Z Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's
billed ANI usage will be charged the following per minute rate with no surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0.11

Monthly Account Fees : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $3.00
monthly recurring charge .

Minimum Usage Charge: $10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan VIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10.00 per account per
month . The $10.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECfW°flay 1~,VRYc

FILED MAY 16 2001

Service Commission

N

In lieu of the Advanced Option 11 for Small Business monthly minimum charge set
forth in Section C-3.2711, a monthly minimum charge of $10.00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option 11 for Small Business Savings Plan
IX.

	

N

minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge: $0.42
Per-Call Surcharge : $0.89



.-~Communications Services INC .,

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C . - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS_ AND RATES

	

(Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option_ IT For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
7th Revised Page No . 276 .7

Cancels 6th Revised Page No . 276 .7

.286 Advanced O tion 11 for Small Business Savin s Plan X'
A variation o

	

ption Z, Advanced 0ption I or ma 1 Business Savings
Plan X offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to a
30-second minimum initial period with additinal 6-second increment

Dial One, Toll Free, Facsimile : Customers enrolled in this plan will be
charged the following per minute rates :

IntraLATA : $0 .0900 InterLATA : $0 .0900

	

I
Calling Card : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate
o
-7

	

7-
per minute for Calling Card access calls . Customers will

	

I
7be charged a per call surcharge o£ $1 .09 for theses calls . For calling
Card usage which terminate to the customers billed ANI, customers will
be charged a rate of $0 .0900 per minute and no per call surcharge .

	

I

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .00
monthly fee or Toll Free Service

Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usa e Char e : $20 .00 per account if total Advanced Option IT for
Sma Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $20 .00 per
account per month . The $20 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage
charges .

.287 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savin s Plan XI'
A variation o

	

ption Z, A vance Uption I or Sma

	

Business Savings
Plan XI offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to a 30-
second minimum initial period with additional 6-second increments
Dial One Toll Free, Facsimile : Customers enrolled in this plan will be
charged the following per minute rates .

IntraLATA : $0 .15

	

InterLATA : $0 .15

	

1

Callin Card : Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a
rate o

	

. 2 per-minute for Call ing Card access calls Customer will

	

I
be charged a per call surcharge of 51 .09 for these calls . For calling
Card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANT, customers
will charged a rate of $0 .15 per minute and no per call surcharge .

	

I

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .00
monthly fee for Toll Free Service .
Monthly Account Fees :

	

No Monthly recurring charge will apply .
Minimum Usa e Char e : $10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option IT for
ma Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per
account per month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage
charges .

'Effective August 1, 2003 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan X will
no longer be available to new customers .

'Effective August 1, 2003 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan XI will
no longer be available to new customers .

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
6th Revised Page No . 276 .7

Cancels 5th Revised Page No . 276 .7
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)
3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(font .)
.286 Advanced Option II for Small Business Sayin s Plan X'A variation o option Z, Advanced Option II or ma 1 Business SavingsPlan X offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this planmay place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls . Calls are subject toa 60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second increment

Dial One, Toll Free, Facsimile : Customers enrolled in this plan will becharged the following per minute rates :
InterLATA : $0 .08 InterLATA : $0 .08

Callin Card : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate ofper minute for Calling Card access calls . Customers will be chargeda per call surcharge of $0 .99 for theses calls . For calling Card usagewhich terminate to the customers billed ANI, customers will be chargeda rate of $0 .08 per minute and no per call surcharge .

	

I
Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged amont y ee for Toll Free Service
Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .
Minimum Usage Char e : $20 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for SmallBusiness Savings P an X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges,excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than 20 .00 per account per month . The$20 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.287 Advanced O tion II for Small Business Savin s Plan X h
A variation o option Z, A vance option II or Sma

	

Business SavingsPlan XI offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this planmay place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to a60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second increments
Dial One Toll Free, Facsimile : Customers enrolled in this plan will becharged the following per minute rates .

InterLATA : $0 .14

	

InterLATA : $0 .14
Callin Card : Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a rateo per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will be chargeda per call surcharge of $0 .99 for these calls . For calling Card usagewhich terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rateo£ $0 .14 per minute and no per call surcharge .

	

I
Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged amont y ee for Toll Free Service .
Monthly Account Fees :

	

No Monthly recurring charge will apply .
Minimum Usa e Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II forSmall Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurringcharges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per accountper month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

'Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X
will no longer be available to new customers .

Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI
will no longer be available to new customers .

ISSUED : September 1, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : October 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
5th Revised Page No . 276 .7

Cancels 4th Revised Page No . 276 .7
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27 Option Z Advanced Option II For Small Business . (Cont .)

286 Advanced O tion II for Small Business Savings Plan X'
A variation o

	

Option Z, A vance

	

Option II

	

or

	

ma7l Business Savings
Plan X offers customers in-state calling Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to
a 60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second increment

Dial One, Toll Free, Facsimile : Customers enrolled in this plan will be
charged the following per minute rates :

InterLATA : $0 .08 InterLATA : $0 .08

Calling Card : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of
707-47 per minute for Calling Card access calls . Customers will be charged

	

I
a per call surcharge of $0 .99 for theses calls . For calling Card usage

	

I
which terminate to the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged
a rate of $0 .069 per minute and no per call surcharge .

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .00
monthly iee or To l Free Service

Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minmum Usa e Charge : $20 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small
Bus

i
ness avings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges,

excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than 20 .00 per account per month . The
$20 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.287 Advanced O tion II for Small Business Savings Plan Xh
A variation

oin

	

Z, Advanced option II

	

or-Sma

	

Business Savings
Plan XI offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to a
60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second increments

Dial One Toll Free, Facsimile : Customers enrolled in this plan will be
charged the following per minute rates .

InterLATA : $0 .14

	

InterLATA : $0 .14

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .00
monthly tee or T371 Free Service .

Monthly Account Fees :

	

No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usa e Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for
ma

	

Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account
per month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

'Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option If for Small Business Savings Plan X
will no longer be available to new customers .

Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI
will no longer be available to new customers .

ISSUED : July 16, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

Callin Card : Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a rate
of 4; U .4/ per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will be charged I
as per call surcharge o£ $0 .99 for these calls . For calling Card usage I
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate
of $0 .119 per minute and no per call surcharge .
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
4th Revised Page No . 276 .7

Cancels 3rd Revised Page No . 276 .7
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

Missouri Public

.27

	

Option Z

	

(Advanced Option II For . Small Business)

	

. (font .)

.286 Advanced O tion II for Small Business Savings Plan X1

	

Service Commission,
A variation o Option Z, Advance Option II or Small Business Savings
Plan X offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to
a 60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second increment

	

I

Dial One, Toll Free, Facsimile : Customers enrolled in this plan will be
charged the following per minute rates :

40
ill no longer be available to new customers .

InterLATA : $0 .0690 InterLATA : $0 .0690

RECD OCT 01 2003

Calling Card : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate o£ $0 .42 per
minute £or Calling card access calls . Customers will be charged a per call
suecharge of $0 .89 for theses calls . For calling Card usage which terminate to
the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a rate of $0 .069 per minute
and no per call surcharge .
Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .00
monthly fee or To l Free Service
Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usa e Char e : $20 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges,
excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than 20 .00 per account per month . The
$20 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.287 Advanced 0 tion II for Small Business Savings Plan X h
A variation of option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan XI offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to a
60-second minimum initial period with additional 60-second increments

	

I

Dial One Toll Free, Facsimile : Customers enrolled in this plan will be
charged the following per minute rates .

InterLATA : $0 .119

	

InterLATA : $0 .119

Calling Card : Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a rate
o

	

.4 per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will be charged a
per call surcharge of $0 .89 for these calls . For calling Card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate
of $0 .119 per minute and no per call surcharge .

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .00
monthly fee or To 1 Free Service .
Monthly Account Fees :

	

No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usa e Char e : $10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for
Sma

	

Business avings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account
per month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

~S~

	

0 17004
'Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings ~F"I n X

	

~
will no longer be available to new customers

	

,.~~~~j
mission

c`~
r,y

	

~'Tvwe

	

0 ..issoutilEffective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business S

C, 'ED

ISSUED October 1, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : November 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

	

PUbliC
205 N . Michigan

	

sOrvico
fl1~60

~c rnmo

Suite 1100
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3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .1

" ISSUED: July 2, 2003

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

m1ivuouvl Pubfc
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES iCont 1

ion II For .Small Business
RECD JUL 0 2 2003

.286 Advanced O~7~lion II for Small Business Savings Plan X'

	

SerVice CommissionA variation of Option Z, A vance option II or Sall Business Savings
Plan X offers customers

in tat .
calling . Customers enrolled in this plan

may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to a 30-
second minimum initial period with additinal 6-second increment

Dial One, Toll Free, Facsimile : Customers enrolled in this plan will be
charged the following per minute rates :

IntraIATA: $0 .0690 InterLATA: $0 .0690

Callin Card : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .42 per
minute or calling Card access calls . Customers will be charged a per call
suecharqe of $0 .89 for theses calls . For calling Card usage which terminate to
the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a rate of $0 .069 per minute
and no per call surcharge .

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .00
monthly fee for Toll Free Service

Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $20 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges,
excluding the T000 monthly fee, are less than $20 .00 per account per month . The
$20 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.287 Advanced Option I

	

or Small Business

	

i s Pl

	

X12
variation o Option Z, Advanced

	

lion 11 or ma

	

Business Savings
Plan XI offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to a 30-second
minimum initial period with additional 6-second increments

Dial One Toll Free, Facsimile : Customers enrolled in this plan will be
charged the following per minute rates .

IntraLATA: $0 .119

	

InterLATA : $0 .119

Calling Card: Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a rate
of $0 .42 per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will be charged a
per call surcharge of $0 .89 for these calls . For calling Card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate
of $0 .119 per minute and no per call surcharge .

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a
mont y ee or To 1 Free Service .Service .

Monthly Account Fees :

	

No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $10.00 per account if total Advanced Option II for
Small Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excludin the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account
per month . The $1 00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

'Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X
will no longer be available to new customers

2Effective August 1, 2003, Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI
will no longer be available to new customers .

EFFECTIVE
Carmen L. Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

	

Mia!e pi Public
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SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (font .)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

RECD OCT 11200?

Service COmmissio "
.286 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan X offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to a 30-
second minimum initial period with additinal 6-second increment

Dial one, Toll Free, Facsimile : Customers enrolled in this plan will be

	

T
charged the following per minute rates :

IntraLATA : $0 .0690 InterLATA : $0 .0690

Calling Card : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .42 per
minute for Calling Card access calls . Customers will be charged a per call
suecharge of $0 .89 for theses calls . For calling Card usage which terminate to
the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a rate of $0 .069 per minute
and no per call surcharge .

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .00
monthly fee for Toll Free Service

Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $20 .00 per account if total -Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges,
excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $20 .00 per account per month . The
$20 .0D charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.287 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI
A variation o£ option Z, Advanced Option II for small Business Savings
Plan XI offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolle
may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls . Calls are sub
minimum initial period with additional 6-second increments

Monthly Account Fees :

	

No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Dial One Toll Free, Facsimile : Customers enrolled in this plang~b he

	

T
charged the following per minute rates .

	

4 2
IntraLATA : $0 .119

	

InterLATA : $0 .119

	

~(-5 RS A7GPuailb *e

	

.scionCalling Card : Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be ch

	

e
of $0 .42 per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will e c arged a
per call surcharge of $0 .89 for these calls . For calling Card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate
of $0 .119 per minute and no per call surcharge .

Toll Free service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .00
monthly fee for Toll Free Service .

Minimum Usage Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Advanced option II for
Small Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account
per month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

Missouri Public
ISSUED : October 11, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : November 11, 2002
Carmen L. Feliciano

205 N. Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

FILED NOV 112002
Service COmmissio,
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SECTION C

loo
oWoon

s
`It MO PSC TARIFF No .1

1st Revised Page No . 276 .7
Cancels original- Page No . 276 .7

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.286 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X
A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan X offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to a 30-
second minimum initial period with additinal 6-second increment

Dial One : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per
minute rates :

IntraLATA : $0 .0690 InterLATA : $0 .0690

Calling Card : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .42 per
minute for Calling Card access calls . Customers will be charged a per call
surcharge of $0 .89 for theses calls . For calling Card usage which terminate to
the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a rate of $0 .069 per minute
and no per call surcharge .

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .00
monthly fee for Toll Free Service

Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

.287 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI
A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan XI offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to a 30-second
minimum initial period with additional 6-second increments

IntraLATA: $0 .119

	

InterLATA : $0 .119

MI"ouri Public

RECD S EP 18_ 2002

Service Commisslol:

Minimum Usage Charge : $20 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges,
excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $20 .00 per account per month . The
$20 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

Dial One : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per
minute rates .

Calling Card : Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a rate
of $0 .42 per-minute for Calling Card access calls Customer will be charged a
per call surcharge of $0 .89 for these calls . For calling Card usage
which terminates to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate
of $0 .119 per minute and no per call surcharge .

	

T

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .00
monthly fee for Toll Free Service .

	

..�

Monthly Account Fees :

	

No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for
Small Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account
per month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

Mlmmuri Public
"ISSUED : September 18, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : October 18, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N. Michigan
suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

FILED 0CT 18, 2002

Service Commission
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MO PSC TARIFF No .1
Original Page No . 276 .7

O-ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Copt .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

MiGeoU ri P

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)_ (Cont .)

.286 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X
A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan X offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial 1, Toll Free, and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to a 30-
second minimum initial period with additinal 6-second increment

Dial One : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per
minute rates :

IntraLATA : $0 .0690 InterLATA : $0 .0690

Calling Card : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a rate of $0 .42 per
minute for Calling Card access calls . Customers will be charged a per call
suecharge of $0 .89 for theses calls . For calling Card usage which terminate to
the customers billed ANI, customers will be charged a rate of $0 .069 per minute
and no per call surcharge .

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .00
monthly fee for Toll Free Service

Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $20 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan X usage charges, surcharges and monthlyrecurring charges,
excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $20 .00 per account per month . The
$20 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.287 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XI
A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan XI offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial 1, Toll Free and facsimile calls . Calls are subject to a 30-second
minimum initial period with additional 6-second increments

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW .

&SSUED : September 16, 2002

Dial One : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged the following per
minute rates .

IntraLATA : $0 .119

	

InterLATA : $0 .119

Calling Card : Customers enrolled in this plan usage will be charged a rate of
$0 .42 per-minute for calling Card access calls Customer will be charged a per
call surcharge of $0 .89 for these calls . For calling Card usage which terminates
to the customer's billed ANI, customers will charged a rate of $0 .110 per minute
and no per call surcharge .

Toll Free Service : Customers enrolled in this plan will be charged a $5 .00
monthly fee for Toll Free Service .

Monthly Account Fees :

	

No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option IT for
Small Business Savings Plan XI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account
per month . The $10 .00 charge U"},jeMnst the month's usage charges .

RECD SEP 16 2002

Service Commissior

GAOMPA Ky4ba

FILED OCT 16 2002

Service Commission
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Cancels 2nd Revised Page No . 276 .8

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

ant .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27 option Z (Advanced Option IT For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.288 Advanced option IT for Small Business Savings Plan XII '
A variation o£ Option Z Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings
Plan XII offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the
customer's billed ANT, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge
will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-minute Usaqe Charqe

IntraLATA : $0 .04

InterLATA : $0 .04

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .42

Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

Beginning December 1, 2003, new customers of Advanced Option IT for
Small Business Savings Plan XII will receive the following Dial-1,
Toll Free, Calling Card which terminate to customer's billed ANI,
Calling Card calls to the office billed ANT, and Facsimile rates :

$0 .04 per minute for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage
equaling $0 .00 - $3000 .00 .

$0 .10 per minute for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage
equaling $3000 .01 or more .

Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $30 .00 per account if total Advanced Option IT for
Small Business Savings Plan XII usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $30 .00 per
account per month . The $30 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage
charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option IT for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section C-3 .2711 a monthly minimum charge of $30 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advance Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan
XII .

MCI One Number :
MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan . MCI One Number
provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the
state . The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account .
MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can
receive incoming domestic calls . The customer will be charged $0 .30 per
minute for this Savings Plan . All other terms and conditions of MCI One
Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply .

'Effective November 1, 2005, Advanced option IT for Small Business Savings Plan

	

N
XII will no longer be available to new customers .

	

N

ISSUED : September 30, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : November 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1
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MO PSC TARIFF No .l
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Cancels 1st Revised Page No . 276 .6

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C. - SERVICE. DESCRIPTIONS_AND RATES

	

1Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Copt .)

.288 Advanced Option 11 for Small Business Savings Plan XII
A variation of Option Z Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan XII offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge
will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-minute Usace Charaee

IntraLATA : $0 .04

Interl,ATA : $0 .04

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .42

Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

Beginning December 1, 2003, new customers of Advanced Option II for
Small Business Savings Plan XII will receive the following Dial-1,
Toll Free, Calling Card which terminate to customer's billed ANI,
Calling Card calls to the office billed ANI, and Facsimile rates :

$0 .04 per minute for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage
equaling $0 .00 - $3000 .00 .

$0 .10 per minute for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage
equaling $3000 .01 or more .

Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $30 .00 per account i£ total Advanced Option II for
Small Business Savings Plan XII usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $30 .00 per
account per month . The $30 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage
charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section C-3 .2711 a monthly minimum charge of $30 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan
XII .

MCI One Number :

	

N
MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan . MCI One Number
provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the
state . The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account .

	

I
MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can
receive incoming domestic calls . The customer will be charged $0 .30 per

	

I
minute for this Savings Plan . All other terms and conditions of MCI One

	

I
Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply .

	

N

ISSUED : August 12, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : September 12, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

schwam
November 1, 2005
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SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Copt .)
. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

Missouri Pub1iC

.27 Option Z_LAdvanced Onion II For Small Business) - (Cont . )

.288 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XII

	

Service Commission
A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan XII offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge
will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :
Per-minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA : $0 .04
InterLATA : $0 .04

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .42

Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89
Beginning December 1, 2003, new customers of Advanced Option II for

	

N
Small Business Savings Plan XII will receive the following Dial-1,
Toll Free, Calling Card which terminate to customer's billed ANI, Calling

	

I
Card calls to the office billed ANI, and Facsimile rates :
$0 .04 per minute for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage

	

I
equaling $0 .00 - $3000 .00

	

I
I

$0 .10 per minute for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage

	

I
equaling $3000 .01 or more .

	

N
Monthly Account Fees :

No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usa e Char e :
per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan

XII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800
monthly fee, are less than $30 .00 per account per month . The $30 .00 charge is
applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section 3 .271, a monthly minimum charge of $30 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan
XII .

CANCELLED

SEP 1 2 2004
t_ 1o~c(RG .v~7(v>~

Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

REG'D OCT 3 0 2003

ISSUED October 31, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

Miss% rl PublicService ommleeien

FlM DEri h i 2nn



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC.,

	

PCTARIFF
NoOriginal Page No .

	

.8

INTEREXCRANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C_- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(Cont .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont . I

	

RECD JUL 02 2003.27

	

Option Z (Advanced_gptio-nomFor Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

1 1 Business Savi

ISSUED : .Iuly-2,2009

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan XII offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge
will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: $0 .04

InterLATA : $0 .04

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

No Monthly recurring charge will apply.

M' ' um U

	

Char
per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan

XII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800
monthly fee, are less than $30.00 per account per month . The $30.00 charge is
applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option 11 for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section 3.271, a monthly minimum charge of $3 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advance Option II for Small Business Savings Plan
XII .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAM IS NEW.

CAKELLF0

DEC 0 ? 2603

tA q
mIQ

	

10

Cayman L. Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

Service Commission

MISSO PublioService ~fi
ommionion

EFFECTIVE :

AUG 04 2003

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .42

Per-Call Surcharge : $0 .89

Monthly Account Fees :
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Original Page No . 276 .9
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND . RATES

	

(font .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

D

ISSUED : July 21, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : August 21, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI NORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
Original Page No . 216.9

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

1rrouP3 Public
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

	

RECD JUL 0 2 2003
.27 Option Z_,(Advanced Option 11 FoF Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.289 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan X111 Service Cornmission

" ISSUED : July 2, 2003

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business savings
Plan XIII offers customers in-state calling, Customers enrolled in this
plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge
will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-minute Ug,ge Charge

IntraLATA : $0 .11

InterLATA: $0 .11

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .42

Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0.89

Monthlv Account Fees :
No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

%im

	

Usage Chirq® :
20

	

p
er account it total Advanced option II for Small Business Savings Plan

XIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800
monthly fee, are less than $20.00 per account per month . The $20.00 charge is
applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option IZ for small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section 3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $20.00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Flan XIII .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

AA on

i3ub11C at
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Missouri Polio
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EFFECTIVE :

AUG 0 4 2003
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C -.SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES wont

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.230 Advanced 0 tion II for Small Business Savin s Plan XIII'
A variation o Option Z, Advanced Option I or ma

	

business Savings
Plan XIII offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this
plan may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to
the customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no
surcharge will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute
rates :

Per-minute Usage Charge :

IntraLATA : $0 .12

	

I

InterLATA : $0 .12

	

I
The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .42
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

Monthl Account Fees :
No Mont y recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge ;
A

	

per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan XIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges,
excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account Per month .
The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section C .3 .2711 a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00 will
apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business
Savings Plan XIII .

MCI One Number :
MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan . MCI One Number
provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the
state . The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account .
MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can
receive incoming domestic calls . The customer will be charged $0 .30 per
minute for this Savings Plan . All other terms and conditions of MCI One
Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply .

'Effective December 1, 2005 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII .

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .1
2ND Revised Page No . 276 .10

Cancels 1ST Revised Page No . 276 .10

INTEREXCBANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES_ (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE ICont .)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business ) __1Cont.)

.230

	

Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIII
A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan XIII offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge
will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-minute . UsageCharge :

IntraLATA : $0 .11

InterLATA : $0 .11

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .42
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

Monthly Account Fees :
No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge :
A $10 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan XIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring c h a r g e s ,
excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account Per month .
The $10 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section C .3 .2711 a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00 will
apply for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business
Savings Plan XIII .

MCI One Number :

	

N
MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan . MCI One Number

	

I
provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the

	

I
state . The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account .

	

I
MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can
receive incoming domestic calls . The customer will be charged $0 .30 per

	

I
minute for this Savings Plan . All other terms and conditions of MCI One

	

I
Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply .

	

N

ISSUED : August 12, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : September 12, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

Schwam psc


schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARMSSOUri FUbrtC
ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)
. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

	

RECD JUL 2 12003
.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.230 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan 75 vlee Cemmls$Iqr_ jT
A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option If for Small Business Savings
Plan XIII offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge
will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-minute Usaqe Charqe
IntraLATA : $0 .11

InterLATA : $0 .11

The customer's Option Z, Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .42

Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

Monthly Account Fees :

No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge :Y191 .

	

0 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan
XIII usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800
monthly fee, are less than $10 .00 per account per month . The $10 .00 charge is
applied against the month's usage charges .
In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section 3 .271, a monthly minimum charge of $10 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan XIII .

CANCELLED

sEP 12 2004

S
a-1(f.,lo

Pubf
MISScommission

URI
mission

Miss% rl PublicS©rvien omminnion

FILED AUG 212UU3

ISSUED : July 21, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : August 21, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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MO PSC TARIFF No .l
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF nlli

	

(orari PublicSECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES ICOnt .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Copt .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Businessl

	

(Copt . S

	

RECD JUL 02 2003
.230 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV

$ervi e .Cc~mmissionA variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business gulpg
Plan XIV offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this Klan
may place Dial "l", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge
will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

. ISSUED : July 2, 2003

Per-minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: $0 .11

InterLATA: $0 .11

The customer's Option Z, Calling card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .42

Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

Monthlv.Account Fees :

No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usa e Char e :
$3 .

	

per accoun i total Advanced Option 11 for Small Business Savings Plan
XIV usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800
monthly fee l are less than $10.00 per account per month . The $10 .00 charge is
applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section 3 .2111, a monthly minimum charge of $10.00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan XIV .

CAR+DRLED

AUG 2 1 2003

13+ -5 aV /0
uOiic be

	

lioritission

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

Mlisso ri Publicservice 0ommi
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SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.231 Advanced O Lion II for Small Business Savin s Plan XIV'
A variation o

	

ptyon Z A vance

	

ption It or Sma

	

Business Savings
Plan XIV offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge
will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-minute Usaqe. Charae :
IntraLATA : $0 .14

	

I
InterLATA : $0 .14

	

I

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .42
Per-Cali Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .
Minimum Us a e Char e :$5 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for
Sma

	

Busyness Savings Plan XIV usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $5 .00 per
account per month . The $5 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage
charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section C-3 .2711 a monthly minimum charge of $5 .00 will apply
for customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business
Savings Plan IV .

MCI One Number :
MCI One NuNumber is available under this Savings Plan . MCI One Number
provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the
state . The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account .
MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can
receive incoming domestic calls . The customer will be charged $0 .30 per
minute for this Savings Plan . All other terms and conditions of MCI One
Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply .

'Effective December 1, 2005, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV

	

N
will no longer be available to new customers .

	

N

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, It 60601

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
"

	

2ND Revised Page No . 276 .11
Cancels 1ST Revised Page No . 276 .11

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTIONC- SERVICE_ DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(Coat.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE . 1Cont .)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option IT For Small Business)

	

(Cont.)

.231 Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan XIV
A variation of Option Z Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings
Plan XIV offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the
customer's billed ANT, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge
will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-minute Usage Charge :

IntraLATA : $0 .13
InterLATA : $0 .13

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .42
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

	

T/Z

Monthly Account Fees :

	

No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Advanced Option IT for
Small Business Savings Plan XIV usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $5 .00 per
account per month . The $5 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage
charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option IT for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section C-3 .2711 a monthly minimum charge of $5 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings
Plan IV .

MCI One Number :

	

N
MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan . MCI One Number

	

I
provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the

	

I
state . The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account .
MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can
receive incoming domestic calls . The customer will be charged $0 .30 per
minute for this Savings Plan . All other terms and conditions of MCI One

	

I
Number under Advanced Option IT for Small Business shall apply .

	

N

ISSUED : August 12, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : September 12, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

Schwam psc


schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .1
1st Revised Page No . 276 .11

Cancels Original Page No . 276 .11
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFEMISSOUrl PUbUG

ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

Cont .
. . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

	

RECD JUL 21 2003
.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)
.231 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIVServlce Commissior1'

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan XIV offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge
will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :
Per-minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA : $0 .13

InterLATA : $0 .13

The customer's Option Z, Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .42
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .42
Monthl Account Fees :
No Month y recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usa e Char e :
. 0 per account if total Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIV

usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800
monthly fee, are less than $5 .00 per account per month . The $5 .00 charge is
applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section 3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $5 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings
Plan XIV .

CANCELLED

SEP 1 2 2004

hY sa~~.i~
Pufal,vC S

MISSOURI
mission

Missouri Public
Sereirc) Comminsloen

FILED AUG 2 1 2003

ISSUED : July 21, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : August 21, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
Original Page No . 276 .11

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES_

	

(Cont .)

	

M1n(ouri PubtiC
3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Copt.)

	

RECD .lUl_ 02 2003
or Small Business Savi.231

ISSUED : July 2, 2003

anXVV
A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small BussslsViagQ?mmission
Plan V offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial N1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminates to the
customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge
will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0.42

Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0.42

MMon

	

A count ees :
0 on

	

y recurring charge will

Per-minute Usage Charge

IntraLATA: $0 .13

InterLATA: $0 .13

The customer's Option Z, Calling Card usage will be charged the following

U~aae Charge_:
per account a tVO

	

otal Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV
usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the TB00
monthly fee, are less than $5 .00 per account per month . The $5 .00 charge is
applied against the month's usage charges .

In lieu of the Advanced option II for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section 3 .2711, a monthly minimum charge of $5 .00 will apply for
customers who subscribe to Advanced Option II for small Business Savings
Plan V.

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.

apply .
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MCI Communications Services INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
3rd Revised Page No . 276 .12

Cancels 2nd Revised Page No . 276 .12

INTEREXCBANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Copt .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Copt .)
.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

COnt .)

.232 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savin s Plan XV'
variation o Option Z, Advanced Option II or Sma

	

Business Savings Plan
XV offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may
place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminate to the
customer's billed ANI, Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI (no surcharge
will apply) and facsimile calls at the following per-minute rates :

Customers will receive this per-minute rate for intrastate dial-1 service
for a minimum of twelve (12) months after installation of service . 2

Per-minute Usa e Charge :
IntraLATA : 0 .
InterLATA : $0 .12
The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .42
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usa e Char e : $20 .00 per account if total Advanced Option IT for
ma Business avrngs Plan XV usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $20 .00 per
account per month . The $20 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage
charges .

Usa e Cap : A State-to-State per-minute rate of $0 .04 on Dial "1", Toll
reeF , Calling Card Calls and Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI . This

rate applies to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV
interstate calls up to $3,000 per month . All interstate calls beyond $3,000
will price at $0 .10 per minute .
MCI One Number :
MCI OneNTis available under this Savings Plan . MCI One Number
provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the
state . The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account .
MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can
receive incoming domestic calls . The customer will be charged $0 .30 per
minute for this Savings Plan . All other terms and conditions of MCI One
Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply .

'Effective December 1, 2005, Advanced Option If for Small Business Savings Plan

	

N
XV will no longer be available to new customers .

	

N

2This rate guarantee provision will not apply to customers enrolling in this

	

N
service after December 1, 2005 .

	

N

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
2nd Revised Page No . 276 .12

Cancels 1st Revised Page No . 276 .12

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION_ C- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(Cont .)

3 . METEREDUSE SERVICE (ContA

.27

	

Ontion Z _(Advanced Ogtion II For_ Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.232 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV
A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV
offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial
"1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI,
Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge will apply) and facsimile
calls at the following per-minute rates :

Customers will receive this per-minute rate for intrastate dial-1 service
for a minimum of twelve (12) months after installation of service ."

Per-minute Usage Charge :
IntraLATA : $0 .12
InterLATA : $0 .12

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0.42
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0.89

Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $20 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for
Small Business Savings Plan XV usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $20 .00 per account per
month . The $20 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

Usage Cap : A State-to-State per-minute rate of $0 .04 on Dial "1", Toll Free,
Calling Card Calls and Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI . This rate applies
to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV interstate calls up to
$3,000 per month . All interstate calls beyond $3,000 will price at $0 .10 per
minute .

MCI One Number :

	

N
MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan . MCI One Number

	

I
provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the
state . The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account .
MCI will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can
receive incoming domestic calls . The customer will be charged $0 .30 per

	

I
minute for this Savings Plan . All other terms and conditions of MCI One

	

I
Number under Advanced Option II for Small Business shall apply .

	

N

ISSUED : August 12, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : September 12, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

schwam

schwam

schwam
December 1, 2005



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
1st Revised Page No . 276 .12

Cancels Original Page No . 276 .12

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF WwSure pub
+ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES_ (Cont .)

! . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

	

RECD rEB 19 2004
.27 Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)
Service Commission.232 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV

A variation of Option Z, Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV
offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial
"1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANI,
Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge will apply) and facsimile
calls at the following per-minute rates :

Customers will receive this per-minute rate for intrastate dial-1 service

	

N
for a minimum of twelve (12) months after installation of service ."

	

N

Per-minute Usage Charge :
IntraLATA : $0 .12
InterLATA : $0 .12

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0.92
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0.89

Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge : $20 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for
Small Business Savings Plan XV usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $20 .00 per account per
month . The $20 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

Usage Cap : A State-to-State per-minute rate of $0 .09 on Dial "l", Toll Free,
Calling Card Calls and Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI . This rate applies
to Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XV interstate calls up to
$3,000 per month . All interstate calls beyond $3,000 will price at $0 .10 per
minute .

CANCaLED

SEP 12 2004

S

	

. 12

Public SMISSOURI
miss9on

ISSUED : February 19, 200-0

	

EFFECT,IVE Ma ~ q 2009y
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" MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
Original Page No . 276 .12

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF MiSSaud Pubno
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

	

RECD DEC 04 2003
.27

	

Option Z

	

(Advanced Option_II . For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)
.232 Advanced 0 tion IT for Small Business Savin s Plan XV

	

Service Commission
A variation o Option Z, Advanced ption I

	

or ma

	

Business Savings Plan XV
offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial
"1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed ANT,
Calling Card Calls to office billed ANI(no surcharge will apply) and facsimile
calls at the following per-minute rates :

Per-minute Usa e Char e :
ntraL TA :

InterLATA : $0 .12

The customer's Option Z Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per-minute and surcharge :
Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .42
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .89

Monthly Account Fees : No Monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usa e Char e : $20 .00 per account if total Advanced Option II for
ma

	

usiness avings Plan XV usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring
charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $20 .00 per account per
month . The $20 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

Usa e Cap : A State-to-State per-minute rate of $0 .09 on Dial "1", Toll Free,
Ca rng Card Calls and Calling Card Calls to office billed ANT . This rate applies
to Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan XV interstate calls up to
$3,000 per month . All interstate calls beyond $3,000 will price at $0 .10 per
minute .

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW.
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MCI Communications Services INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .1
lst Revised Page No . 276 .13

Cancels Original Page No . 276 .13

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Copt .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)-(Cont .)

.233 Advanced 0 tion II For Small Business Savin s Plan XVI
A variation o A vance Option II or ma

	

Business, Savings Plan
XVI offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan
may place Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminate
to the customer's billed ANI,(no surcharge will apply) and facsimile

	

N
calls at the per-minute rates described in this section .
Per-minute usaqe charqe :

InterLATA $0 .05
intraLATA : $0 .05

The customer's Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per
minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .420
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .890

Monthly Recurring Charge : No monthly recurring charge will apply .
Minimum Usa e Charge :
In ieu o t e Advanced Option IT for Small Business monthly minimum charge
set forth in Section 3 .27-2711 a monthly minimum charge of $30 .00 per
account will apply for customers of Advanced Option II for Small Business
XVI if customer s total Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan
XVI usage charges, surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the
T800 monthly fee, are less than $30 .00 per account per month . The $30 .00
charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

Usage cap :
A per-minute rate of $0 .05 on Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card Calls, and
Calling Card Calls to the office billed ANT will apply for combined
interstate and intrastate monthly usage equaling $0 .00 - 3,000 .00 . A $0 .10
per minute usage rate will apply for combined interstate and intrastate
monthly usage equating $3000 .01 or more .

MCI One Number
CI One Nu er is available under this Savings Plan . MCI One

Number provides a toll free number to receive calls from any point within
the state . The customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account . MCI
will provide a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive
incoming domestic calls . The customer will be charged $0 .30 per minute for
this Savings Plan . All other terms and conditions of MCI One Number under
advanced Option IT for Small Business shall apply

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI o

	

tuns Services INC .,

	

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
'

	

Original Page No . 276 .13

SECTION C.- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (ContA.

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.27 Option Z(Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.233 Advanced Option IT For Small Business Savings Plan XVI
A variation of Advanced Option IT for Small Business, Savings Plan XVI offers
customers in-state calling . Customers enrolled in this plan may place Dial
"1", Toll Free, Calling Card calls which terminate to the customer's billed
ANT, and facsimile calls at the per-minute rates described in this section .

Per-minute usaqe chime :

InterLATA $0 .05
intraLATA : $0 .05

The customer's Calling Card usage will be charged the following rate per minute
and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .420
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .890

Monthly Recurring Charge : No monthly recurring charge will apply .

Minimum Usage Charge :
In lieu of the Advanced Option IT for Small Business monthly minimum charge set
forth in Section 3 .27-2711 a monthly minimum charge of $30 .00 per account will
apply for customers of Advanced Option IT for Small Business XVI if customer's
total Advanced Option IT for Small Business Savings Plan XVI usage charges,
surcharges and monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are
less than $30 .00 per account per month . The $30 .00 charge is applied against
the month's usage charges .

Usage cap :
A per-minute rate of $0 .05 on Dial "1", Toll Free, Calling Card Calls, and
Calling Card Calls to the office billed ANT will apply for combined interstate
and intrastate monthly usage equaling $0 .00 - $3,000 .00 . A $0 .10 per minute
usage rate will apply for combined interstate and intrastate monthly usage
equating $3000 .01 or more .

MCI One Number
MCI One Number is available under this Savings Plan . MCI One Number provides
a toll free number to receive calls from any point within the state . The
customer may have multiple MCI One Numbers per account . MCI will provide a 4-
digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming domestic
calls . The customer will be charged $0 .30 per minute for this Savings Plan . All
other terms and conditions of MCI One Number under advanced Option IT for Small
Business shall apply

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

ISSUED : September 30, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : November 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

schwam
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December 1, 2005



MCI Communications Services INC .,

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTIONC - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Copt .)

3 .

	

METERED USE_ SERVICE (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

(Copt .)

.234 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XIX
A variation of Advanced Option II for Small Business, Savings Plan XIX
offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolling in this Offering and
in MCI Business Value Basic as described on http ://www .mci .com/service will
receive the interstate and international rates as described in that
service .

Per-minute usage charge :

The customer's intrastate Dial-1 and toll free (T800) service will be
charged the following rate per minute :

InterLATA : $0 .13
intraLATA : $0 .13

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

The customer's intrastate Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .420

Per-Call Surcharge : $0 .890

MO PSC TARIFF No .l
Original Page No . 276 .14

For Calling Card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI,
customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .13 . No per-call surcharge
will apply to these calls .

Monthly Recurring Charge : No monthly recurring charge will apply .

MCI One Number : MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls
from any point within the state . The customer may have multiple MCI One
Numbers per account . The Company will provide a 4-digit security code with
which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls . The customer will
be charged $0 .300 per minute for each call .

MCI One Number Forward : This feature allows an Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan XIX customer who is using an MCI One Number with a 4-
digit personal identification number (PIN) and a 6-digit Rerouting Code to
change temporarily the telephone number to which calls to that toll free
800 number terminate . The customer may request a change in termination to
any telephone available within the state .

Minimum Usage Charge : In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business
monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3 .27-271, a monthly minimum
charge of $5 .00 per account will apply for customers of Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan XIX if customer's total Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan XIX usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $5 .00 per
account per month . The $5 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage
charges .

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

sennn1
January 23, 2006

sennn1




MCI Communications Services INC .,

	

MO Psc TARIFF No .1
Original Page No . 276 .15

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE__~_Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES- (Cont .)

.27

	

Option Z LAdvancedOption II For Small_ Business)

	

(Cont .)

.235 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XVII
A variation of Advanced Option II for Small Business, Savings Plan XVII
offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolling in this Offering and
in MCI Business Value Select as described on http ://www .mci .com/service
will receive the interstate and international rates as described in that
service .

The customer's intrastate Dial-1 and toll free (T800) service will be
charged the following rate per minute :

InterLATA : $0 .12
IntraLATA : $0 .12

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

The customer's intrastate Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge :

	

$0 .420
Per-Call Surcharge :

	

$0 .890

For Calling Card usage which terminates to the customers billed ANI,
customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .12 . No per-call surcharge
will apply to these calls .

Monthly Recurring Charge : No monthly recurring charge will apply .

MCI One Number : MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls
from any point within the state . The customer may have multiple MCI One
Numbers per account . The Company will provide a 4-digit security code with
which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls . The customer will
be charged $0 .300 per minute for each call .

MCI One Number Forward : This feature allows an Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan XVII customer who is using an MCI One Number with a
4-digit personal identification number (PIN) and a 6-digit Rerouting Code
to change temporarily the telephone number to which calls to that toll free
800 number terminate . The customer may request a change in termination to
any telephone available within the state .

Minimum Usage Charge : In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business
monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3 .27-271, a monthly minimum
charge of $20 .00 per account will apply for customers of Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan XVII if customer's total Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan XVII usage charges, surcharges and monthly
recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than $20 .00 per
account per month . The $20 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage
charges .

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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Option Z (Advanced Option II For Small Business)

	

LCont .)

.236 Advanced Option II for Small Business Savings Plan XVIII .
A variation of Advanced Option II for Small Business, Savings Plan XVIII
offers customers in-state calling . Customers enrolling in this Offering and
in MCI Business Value Standard as described on RLI
Khttp ://www .mci .com/servicehttp : //www .mci .com/service will receive the
interstate and international rates as described in that service .

The customer's intrastate Dial-1 and toll free (T800) service will be
charged the following rate per minute :

InterLATA : $0 .11
IntraLATA : $0 .11

Per-Call Surcharge : $0 .890

ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW

The customer's intrastate Calling Card usage will be charged the following
rate per minute and surcharge :

Per-Minute Usage Charge : $0 .420

For Calling Card usage which terminates to the customer's billed ANI,
customers will be charged a per-minute rate of $0 .11 . No per-call surcharge
will apply to these calls .

Monthly Recurring Charge : No monthly recurring charge will apply .

MCI One Number : MCI One Number provides a toll free number to receive calls
from any point within the state . The customer may have multiple MCI One
Numbers per account . The Company will provide a 4-digit security code with
which the customer can receive incoming domestic calls . The customer will
be charged $0 .300 .

MCI One Number Forward : This feature allows an Advanced Option II for Small
Business Savings Plan XVIII customer who is using an MCI One Number with a
4-digit personal identification number (PIN) and a 6-digit Rerouting Code
to change temporarily the telephone number to which calls to that toll free
800 number terminate . The customer may request a change in termination to
any telephone available within the state .

Minimum Usage Charge : In lieu of the Advanced Option II for Small Business
monthly minimum charge set forth in Section 3 .27 .2711 , a monthly minimum
charge of $10 .00 per account will apply for customers of Advanced Option II
for Small Business Savings Plan XVIII if customer's total Advanced Option
II for Small Business Savings Plan XVIII usage charges, surcharges and
monthly recurring charges, excluding the T800 monthly fee, are less than
$10 .00 per account per month . The $10 .00 charge is applied against the
month's usage charges .

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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Option AA (MASTERS97)

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

RECD SEP 0 91999

MASTERS97 is an one-way dial-out multipoint service . Customers may originate calls from
any telephone in the state . MASTERS97 is available to students, faculty, and administrators
of educational institutions, provided that said institutions and entities have agreed to act as
MCI WORLDCOM's agent in connection with the provision of service . Dial-out calling, which
requires no special access dialing sequences, originates from telecommunications
equipment enrolled in MASTERS97 which is located within the campus of a participating
educational institution or entity location or is routed through the participating educational
institution's or entity location's switching equipment. MASTERS97 calls will be billed in
60-second increments and are rounded to the next higher full minute . If the computed
charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the next whole cent .

.281

	

Usage Rates: Calls within the state will be charged the following per-minute usage
rate :

Day Evening NightlWeekend

$0.17 $0.17

	

$0.17

.282

	

Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge per call will be applied, subject to
the provisions set forth in Section B.6-08 herein .

"J i- hil`
8 8
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Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway
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Option BB (MCI One Savings)

"

	

ISSUED : September 9, 1999
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Option BB (MCI One Savings) is an outbound and inbound service available to Residential
customers . Option BB includes peak and off-peak rate structure, card and P800 . No term
plan options will apply to this service . Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as
outlined in the MCI Tariff F .C.C . No. 1 . All Dial-1 calls including intrastate (intrdata), intralata,
and calling card will have 60 second or minute rounding . If the computed charge includes a
fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to the nearest whole cent .

.291

	

Monthly Account Fees

.2911

	

Minimum Charge : $5.00 per account if total Option BB usage charges are
less than $5.00 per account per month. The $5.00 charge is applied
against the month's usage charges.

.292

	

Access Methods and_Charges

.2921 Dial 1 Access : Option BB can be used for Dial-1 access . Option BB
customers will be charged the following for interl-ATA and intralATA calls :

Interl-ATA

Peak

	

$0.25 per minute
(7am-6:59pm, Monday through Friday)

Off-Peak

	

$0.15 per minute
(7pm - 6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Saturday and Sunday)

IntraLATA

Peak

	

$0.25 per minute
(7am - 6:59pm, Monday through Friday)

6a~

	

9 _

	

N~%05CtWN
Off-Peak

	

$0.12 per minute

	

p

	

A~~
(7pm - 6:59am, Monday through Friday, all day Y
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Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
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